CITY OF IDAHO CITY

AGENDA
REGULAR CITY COUNCIL MEETING
Wednesday, JUNE 12, 2024
7:00P.M
City Hall, 511 Main Street, Idaho City, ID 83631

Join Zoom Meeting
https://fus02web.zoom.us/j/859131068997pwd=VW510WRNNGE3eVVsSIhNTHRadGo5QT09
Meeting ID: 859 1310 6899
Passcode: iccouncil

CALL MEETING TO ORDER
ROLL CALL
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

. CONSENT AGENDA

The consent calendar includes items which require formal Council action, but which are typically routine or not of great controversy.
Individual Council members may ask that any specific item be removed from the consent calendar in order that it is discussed in greater
detail, Explanatory informaticn is included in the Council agenda packet regarding these items and any contingencies are part of the

approval.
A. APPROVAL OF MINUTES: MAY 22, 2024 ACTION ITEM
B. IDAHO CITY EVENT CHECKLIST: ACTION ITEM
1. IDAHO CITY FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT — 4™ OF JULY PARADE &
FIREWORKS, JULY 4, 2024
C. BILLS/PAYABLES: MAY 23, 2024 THROUGH JUNE 12, 2024 ACTION ITEM

Il EXECUTIVE SESSION
Certain City-related matters may need to be discussed confidentially as a matter of law subject to applicable legal requirements; the Council
may enter executive session to discuss such matters. ACTION ITEM

A. IC SECTION 74-206(1){D} TO CONSIDER RECORDS EXEMPT FROM DISCLOSURE,

M. PUBLIC HEARINGS

ltems listed as public hearings allow citizen comment on the subject matter before the Council. Residents or visitors wishing to comment
upon the item before the Council should follow the procedural steps. In order to testify, individuals must sign up in advance, providing
sufficient information to allow the Clerk to properly record their testimony in the official record of the City Council. Hearing procedures call for

presentation by the applicant, submission of information from City staff, followed by public testimony. ACTION ITEM

IV. ENGINEER'S REPORT

V. ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS

Ordinances and resolutions are formal measures considered by the City Council to implement policy which the Council has considered.
Resolutions govern internal matters to establish fees and charges pursuant to existing ordinances. Ordinances are laws which govern
general public conduct. Certain procedures must be followed in the adoption of both ordinances and resolutions; state law often establishes
those requirements. ACTION ITEM

A. RESOLUTION 2024-04 AGREEING TO PARTICIPATE IN NEW AMBULANCE DISTRICT

B. RESOLUTION 2024-05 LAW ENFORCEMENT SURPLUS PROPERTY

C. RESOLUTION 2024-06 INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT WITH BOISE COUNTY FOR
INSPECTION SERVICES

VI.  OLD BUSINESS
A. PROPERTY SWAP WITH SECOR
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B. IDAHO CITY FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT - ACTION ITEM
C. JOHN DEERE BACKHOE DISCUSSION

VIi. NEW BUSINESS

CYNTHIA KNEISL SHARED SEWER LINE LETTER - ACTION ITEM

COWBOQY CAMPGROUND SEWER CONNECTION APPLICATION APPROVAL - ACTION
ITEM

GEM COUNTY PROSECUTING ATTORNEY SERVICES - ACTION ITEM

TERMINATION OF CONTRACT & CHANGE IN BUILDING INSPECTION SERVICES —
ACTION ITEM

oo w»

Vill. EMPLOYEE UPDATES
A. PUBLIC WORKS
B. LAW ENFORCEMENT
C. CLERK/TREASURER'S OFFICE
1. BUDGET UPDATES
2. WATER AND SEWER UPDATES, ACTION ITEM
D. CITY ATTORNEY

IX. COUNCIL UPDATES
X. MAYOR UPDATES

Xl.  CITIZEN COMMENTS

This section of the agenda is reserved for citizens wishing to address the Council regarding City-related issues that are not on the agenda.
To ensure adequate public notice, Idaho Law provides that any item requiring Council action must be placed on the agenda of an upcoming
Council meeting, except for emergency circumstances. Comments related to future public hearings should be held for that public hearing.
Repeated comments regarding the same or similar topics previously addressed are out of order and will not be allowed. Persons wishing to
speak will have § minutes. Comments regarding performance by city employees are inappropriate at this time and should be directed to the
mayor, either by subsequent appointment or after tonight's meeting, if time permitting.

Xll. UPCOMING MEETINGS

A. JOINT - COMP. PLAN WORKSHOP WITH CLEARWATER JUNE 26, 2024 @ 5PM
B. NEXT REGULAR MEETING: JUNE 26, 2024

ADJOURNMENT

Questions conceming items appearing on this Agenda or requests for accommodation of special needs to participate in the meeting should
be addressed to the Office of the City Clerk, 511 Main Street or cali 208-392-4584.

Mayor: Chief of Police: Public Works Director: City Clerk-Treasurer: 511 Main Street
Ken Everhart Brent Watson Tami Claus Nancy L Ptak PO Box 130
idahocitymayorl @cityofic.org Idahocitypd.194@cityofic.org  idahocitypublicworks@cityofic.org idahocityclerk@ cityofic org ldaho City, 1D 83631
Council members: City officers: Public Works: Deputy Clerk (208)392-4584
Tom Secer Jr Nick Mancera Kaleb Goodlett operating hours
Ashley M Elliott Dallas DeCory idahocityoffice@citvoficorg  Monday- Thursday
Mari Adams Utility Billing Clerk 8am-5pm

Ryan Heffington Sue Robinson Friday 9am -3pm

4cityfolk@cityofic.org
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CITY OF IDAHO CITY

AGENDA
REGULAR CITY COUNCIL MEETING

Wednesday, May 22, 2024 MWU TES

7:00 P.M
City Hall, 511 Main Street, Idaho City, |D 83631

Join Zoom Meeting
hitps://us02web.zoom.us/j/859131068997pwd=VYW51OWRNNGE3eVVsSIhNTHRadGo5QT09
Meeting ID: 859 1310 6899
Passcode: iccouncil

CALL MEETING TO ORDER: Mayor Everhart called the regular city council meeting to order at 7:00 PM
ROLL CALL: Clerk Ptak called roll, Heffington, Elliott, Secor in attendance. Adams absent.
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE: Mayor Everhart led the pledge of allegiance.

l. CONSENT AGENDA

The consent calendar includes items which require formal Council action, but which are typically routine or not of great controversy.
Individual Council members may ask that any specific item be removed from the consent calendar in order that it is discussed in greater
detail. Explanatory information is included in the Council agenda packet regarding these items and any contingencies are part of the

approval.

A. APPROVAL OF MINUTES: MAY:8, 2024 SPECIAL & REGULAR MEETING ACTION ITEM
Counselor Elliott made a motion, seconded by Heffington, {0’ approve the minutes dated May 8, 2024 special & regular
meetings. 3 ayes. Motion carried.

B. IDAHO CITY EVENT CHECKLIST: ACTION ITEM

1. 1C CHAMBER - 15T ANNUAL GOLD ON MAIN STREET, CAR SHOW JUNE 8, 2024

Shelly Heffington joined via zoom. Mayor Everhart explained that he had not seen that the Chief of police and EMS had
been through the checklist. Chief Watson 'explained that he has been through the checklist and was good with it. Shelly
Heffington explained that she has not been able to speak with EBCAD regarding placement of the ambulance etc.
Discussion on road closures ensued. Shelly Heffington added that they would like to put the food donation boxes out
Memorial weekend and pick them up at the end of the cars show. Counselor Secor made a motion, seconded by Ellictt, to
approve the event checklist forthe 1% Annual Gold On Main Street, car show June 8, 2024 contingent on signatures from the
police Chief and EMS. 3 ayes. Motion carried. Counselor Secor made a motion, seconded by Elliott, to approve an alcohol
variance for the 1% Annual Gold On Main Street, Car Show, June 8, 2024. 3 ayes. Motion carried.

C. BILLS/PAYABLES: MAY 9, 2024 THROUGH MAY 22, 2024 ACTION ITEM
Counselor Heffington questioned.one of the bills on the grader repair and wondered at what point the city would stop putting
money into ft: Discussion on grader-repairs snsued. Public Works Director Claus explained that she came to the council in
the past'and asked the limit and was told to get it fiked. Discussion on trepairs done so far ensued. Counselor Heffington
made a motion, seconded by Secor, to approve the bills May 9, 2024 through May 22, 2024 in the amount of $29,212.70. 3
ayes. Motion carried.

k. EXECUTIVE SESSION

Certain City-related matters may need to be discussed confidentially as a matter of law subject to applicable legal requirements; the Council
may enter executive session to discuss-such matters. ACTION ITEM

.  PUBLIC HEARINGS

ltems listed as public hearings allow citizen comment on the subject matter before the Council. Residents or visitors wishing to comment
upon the item before the Council should follow the procedural steps. In order 10 testify, individuals must sign up in advance, providing
sufficient information to allow the Clerk to properly record their testimeony in the official record of the City Council. Hearing procedures call for
presentation by the applicant, submission of information from City staff, followed by public testimony. ACTION ITEM

IV. ENGINEER’'S REPORT

V. ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS

Ordinances and resolutions are formal measures considered by the City Council to implement policy which the Council has considered.
Resolutions govern internal matters to establish fees and charges pursuant to existing ordinances. Ordinances are laws which govern
general public conduct. Certain procedures must be followed in the adoption of both ordinances and resolutions; state law often establishes
those requirements. ACTION ITEM
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A. RECREATIONAL VEHICLE ORDINANCE REVIEW
Clerk Ptak explained the ordinance information had been sent to them prematurely. Counsil can look over the documents
and comment, but it has to go to P&Z who will have a public hearing for public comment and questions, and then brought
back to council as a resolution.

VI.  OLD BUSINESS
A. PROPERTY SWAP WITH SECOR
No new information.
B. IDAHO CITY FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
Clerk Ptak explained that the District will be present at the next meeting in June.
C. CHARLES MAXWELL UTILITY EASEMENT ACTION ITEM
Counselor Secor made a motion, seconded by Elliott, to authorize the Mayor to sign the Idaho Power utility easement for
Charles Maxwell. 3 ayes. Motion carried.
D. JOHN DEERE BACKHOE DISCUSSION
Clerk Ptak explained that we will have more information from Jason with CAT by the next meeting.

VIl.  NEW BUSINESS

vill. COMMITTEE REPORTS

A. PARKS & RECREATION COMMISSION

The Monday meeting was cancelled.
B. HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION
C. PLANNING & ZONING COMMISSION

Normal business at their meeting. Clerk Ptak explained that they were receptive to meeting with Clearwater.
D. IDAHO CITY CHAMBER OF COMMERCE

Shelly Heffington explained eartier in the meeting that the Chamber is working on a new website that will be up soon.

IX. EMPLOYEE UPDATES
A. PUBLIC WORKS
Public Works Director Claus explained that the grader has been started but will not stay running. They found a couple of
injector pumps that are not firing, and replacements have been ordered from Amazon. While working the past election Claus
spoke with Jack Pine representatives regarding the BLM lease and found out what is needed. There is a trail being used as
a 4-wheeler trail that needs to be blocked off. The bone yard above the rodeo grounds is not allowed to be there and needs
cleaned up. The Gold Dust Rodeo added a storage building up by the bone yard which is not allowed and needs to be
moved. BLM also needs an aeral view and new drawing of the entire complex. Once these items are completed BLM will
sign off on the lease. Claus added that the asphalt crushing is almost finished. Mayor Everhant requested that Claus speak
with the rental company regarding the setup of the machine. The person that was supposed 1o do that did not and the city
should not be charged. Samples will be pulled on Thursday and taken down. The issue at the water plant was a stuck float.
Claus will show DeCory how to change floats. Elliott questioned Bear Run and Claus explained they are finished with the
tear out and would be patching what was removed. Discussion on Bear Run ensued. Claus added that Marsha Leese has a
house on Walulla, and her water meter is down on High St. There is a leak that Claus cannot find. Claus would like to move
the meter to Walulia, and Leese will need to have a plumber run the line. Clerk Ptak explained that she received a call from
Dan McCounell regarding a sewer leak, but the issue is not in his sewer line. Claus explained that the issue is at HD’s old
house. Discussion ensued.
B. 1AW ENFORCEMENT
1. LAW ENFORCEMENT SURPLUS PROPERTY ACTION ITEM
Chief Watson explained there were 56 events in the last 30 days. Watson would like to put a couple of the surplus vehicles
up for auction. Mayor Everhart added that the attorney would need to put together a surplus resolution. Clerk Ptak explained
that it is in the works, and we already have an account set up with an online auction company. Watson added that there is a
$2500 seatbelt grant going on-currently that goes until June 2.
C. CLERK/TREASURER'S OFFICE
1. WATER AND SEWER UPDATES, ACTION ITEM
Clerk Ptak explained that bills are being paid. ltems that are stamped past due will potentially have a seven day notice next
month.
2. CLEARWATER FINANCIAL UPDATE.
Clerk Ptak provided meeting notes from the meeting with Clearwater and explained that on council meeting days she and the
Mayor wili have teams meetings with Clearwater to prioritize projects. For the budget assistance if the council has any
questions or concerns to piease provide those so that Clearwater can prepare. Clearwater would like to have a joint
workshop with council, P&Z, Parks & Rec, & the Historical Commission regarding the comp. plan. Mayor Everhart suggested
contacting each commission 1o get their want/wish list prior to that meeting. Discussion on the cost and budget planning
ensued. It was decided to have the joint workshop meeting in place of the budget workshop on June 26" at 5pm.
D. CITY ATTORNEY
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X. COUNCIL UPDATES

Counselor Secor has not received an answer back from the County P&Z regarding building inspections yet. Counselor Elliott
mentioned the Yard Sale of Historic Proportions this weekend May 25 & 26.

Xl.  MAYOR UPDATES
Counselor Elliott asked about the bridge by the airport trail. Mayor Everhart responded that the last he heard they would be
removing the old bridge in preparation for installing the new one. Mayor also addressed the funds from the walk and
suggested making plans for improvement on the path.

Xil.  CITIZEN COMMENTS

This section of the agenda is reserved for citizens wishing to address the Council regarding City-relatad issues that are not on the agenda.
To ensure adequate public notice, Idaho Law provides that any item requiring Council action must be placed on the agenda of an upcoming
Council meeting, except for emergency circumstances. Comments related to future public hearings shou'd be held for that public hearing.
Repeated comments regarding the same or similar topics previously addrassed are out of order and will not be allowed. Persons wishing to
speak will have 5 minutes. Comments regarding performance by city employees are inappropriate at this time and should be directed to the
mayor, either by subsequent appointment or after tonight's meeting, if time pemmitting.

Xi.  UPCOMING MEETINGS
A. NEXT BUDGET WORK SESSION: JUNE 12, 2024
B. NEXT REGULAR MEETING: JUNE 12, 2024
ADJOURNMENT 7:55 PM

ATTEST: Date approved:

Nancy L Ptak, City Clerk-Treasurer Kan Everhart, Mayor

Questions conceming iters appearing on this Agenda or requests for accommadation of special needs to participate in the meeting should
be addressed 1o the Office of the City Clerk, 511 Main Street or call 208-392-4584.

Mayor: Chief of Police: Public Works Director: City Clerk-Treasurer: 511 Main Street

Ken Everhart Brent Watson Tami Claus Nancy L Ptak PO Box 130
idahotitymayorl@cityofic.org idahocitypd. 194 @cityoflc.org . idahocitypublicworks@cityofic.org idahocityclerk@cityofic.org Idahe City, 1D 83631
Council members: City officers: Public Works: Deputy Clerk {208)392-4584
Tom Secor Jr Nick Mancera Kaleb Goodlett operating hours
Ashley M Elliott Dallas DeCory idahocityoffice@cityofic.org  Monday- Thursday
Mari Adams Utility Billing Clerk Bam-5pm

Ryan Heffington Sue Robinson Friday 9am -3pm

Acityfolk@cityofic.org
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XN o1 tualg O Monday-Thursday 8:00am to 4:30pm
o @ ?. Friday 9:00am to 3:00pm

511 Main St. Idaho City, ID 83631
PO Box 130 Idaho City, ID, 83631

(208) 392-4584

Event Checklist Application There is a $52.50

*Must be submitted at a minimum of 20 days prior to event.

($26.25 for nonprofit,$15.75 for student)

Application Fee for each Event Checklist

EventName: A,a2de. God [fire jorke

idahocitvclerk@citvofic.org
idahocitvoffice@eitvofic.org

Event Sponsor: 2ol ko (i Fire  J7vcdection 1ds 11t

H N
Address of Event: A {ri{ Stireet and Adonfaiepi e iy

Time(s) and Date(s) of Event: /2,00 rlcpy 7 330 J;.»_w
= T

Person in charge: E.E[ £ 7; efer Contact Number:
Number of Attendees: 52 o coppn rx (o0 Email:

Event Set-Up and Take Down Times ar;eraus: 7& f2oo 7B '7/ ¥ 3 30pm

Type of Event (what event encompasses): fa_r.-,\f-JL ~doewn main  street wp Mon Il‘o‘lun:é oy 'f"'c Hic b

i T -1 By Fi
dartidnele of Eathall RQH - 85800 1p Aedmiaht

f 7 LT - | PR
";?_L-hml::"'._k.r't{l"'ﬁ }0{'- ﬁJI EL '._-n+ r_k.+ [L_A.(‘K' L{/ﬂ"%i mLIon -"-clf“-‘-ltﬂ’\c::I . ]'.30I;-rw :1'0 5.46 .

List any entrance or participation fees that will be charged '(if applicable) or N»'A:I

IGﬁneral Questions

Is your event charitable / nonprofit? 501c3#

Event sponsor has read the Idaho City Park Policy and/or the Historical Foundation Policy & agrees to comply?
Is the event free?

Is this a ticketed event?

Will your event have food (either provided or available for purchase)? (If yes. please filf out Food Secrion)

Will your event have vendors (food, cottage industry, service provider, etc.)? (if yes, fill out Vendor Section)

Will there be promotional signage at your event? (1f yes. please provide examples)

Will your event have alcohol (either provided or available for purchase)? (f ves. fill out Alcohol Section} *Fee required

Will your event require a park reservation (John Brogan Memorial, Naylor Park, Rodeo Grounds, etc.)? *Fee may be required
Will your event have road closure or parade?

Will your event be held after hours (between dusk to dawn)? *Fee reguired

Site Plan Attached? (site plan showing exact locations of all the different function of the event (1.E, show performance
spaces; vendor areas; alcohol serving area; emergency services; first aid stations; trash receptacles; porta potties:
proposed parking uses, etc.)

Are you proposing to use electrical generators or amplified sound systems? (If yes, show their locations on your site
plan and describe below what they will be used for & what precautions will be taken to see they are used properly and
safely. If amplified sound will take place after |1pm a noise variance will be required.) *Fee muy be required

n,

S {{{][a](m]{uf{u] (ata] (=[S} /=]
0 0|0 |R(R|R=|R|®o(0|3

0O

R

A fee for council approved events will be set at $25.00 an hour per officer to cover the additional coverage

of law enforcement if deemed necessary. The number of hours for events will be determined by the

Idaho City Chief of Police. If after-hours work is required the fee shall be $37.50 an hour per officer for

those times. Those hours will be determined by the Idaho City Chief of Police.


Kaleb
Highlight

Kaleb
Highlight


Emergency Service, Security, and Lost Child Plans PR e -
All Events are required to provide secarity, and emergency service plans to ensure the safety of event attendees. Some events may be
allowed to provide private security. Plans must include location of services during the event, signature from security and emergency
service provider, date(s), and times the services will be provided, and contact information for the security and emergency services),
All emergency service and security plans must receive approval by the Idaho City Police Department.

This form must be completed and then signed by both EMS & ICPD prior to submitting to the city.

The number of required private security staff is based on the number of event attendees:
* For 0-1.000 attendees - at least two (2} security staff are required at all times.
 For each additional 1.000 attendees — one (1) additional security staiT is required at all times.

)
i
L.n
2z
o

Have you scheduled security with ICPD?

Have you scheduled emergency services (EMS)?

OR|=
a
N

Have you scheduled private security?

Based on expected attendance, how many security staff will be stafted at all times? ASA

Security Company: , AA

Company Contact Person:

Company Email: Phone:
EMS Company: Phone:
Dates & Times of

service: Onsite Contact Name: Phone:

Detailed Security Plan:

Detailed security plan for dealing with lost child(ren):

Detailed EMS Plan:

First Aid/Information Table

Location(s) of First-Aid Station: AAH
Type(s) of First-Aid Provided: |
Location(s} of Information Table:
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Primary Parking Location: A ,ﬁl Overflow Parking Location:
List parking fees that will be charged (if applicable): A
Parking Plan Description:

YES NO
Has the city and/or county been contacted about road closures? Q] 0
Traffic Control Company:  C hie {‘ cj: Zlice has been Coun ‘L“J:'_ e ..fi,-,
Company Contact Person:

Company Emait: Phone:

Traffic Control & Road Closure Description:

Parade Formation Location & Hours: fri~in [Hiwli Schicel  Far Kllhc.:l Lot
-

Parade Dispersal Location & Hours: ﬁqs'f;j /f:"r;’j'r S_c/wof fadu‘ Klnq Lo‘f

Alcohol

!
= |
4
o
N |

Will alcohol be a part of your event? (If so an alcohol variance will be required.) O
Will aleohol be consumed or possessed at the event. but not offered for sale? (If so. if more than a keg or three (3) cases u

are possessed but not offered for sale, a permit must be secured from the city.)

Will aleohol be offered for sale? (If yes. proper permits must be secured from the State of Idaho and the City of Idaho
City. and a designated area for sale and consumption is required. Show the location of this designated area on vour site O
plan.} Alcohol catering permits must be obtained and presented with this event cheeklist for approval.

Catering OR Benevolent. Charitable. and Public Purpose Events Permit Holder:
Type(s) of alcohol to be served at event:

NG

Serving times for alcohol (to/from):

Type(s) of serving containers:

*Alcohol catering permit required from the Idaho City Clerk OR Alcohol Permit for Benevolent, Charitable, and Public Purpose Events
from Idaho State Police (ISP)

Detailed plan for age verification (wristbands, ID check, etc.):

NA

Detailed alcohol security plan:

N#

[C] Auach photos of alcohol arca signage that will be displayed at event.
[ Attach detailed map of serving location (including entrances and exits).
[J Attach photo of wrist band.

[ Attach completed/approved Alcohol Catering Permit -
hiips:fdahogity. municipalimpact. com/documents/ 1 70 iguor_Catering_s
Benevolent. Charitable. and Public Purpose Events from Idaho State Police (1SP)

"OR Approved Alcohol Permit for
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Food/Vendors

How many vendors will need electricity?

List vendor tees that will be charged (if applicable) or N/A:

YES | NO ,

If food is being served. the proper permits from Central District Health (CDH) & [daho City Clerk must be secured & O
submitted. *Required

Has the Public Works Department been contacted to schedule vendor electrical inspections. etc.?* O m,
*Electrical inspection required for events — please contact the Public Works Department at (208) 392-4584

If you will have vendors at event:
[ Provide a complete list of participating vendors prior to your event.

Restrooms i A e

YES NO,
Will you be bringing in additional Porto-Potties? O K|
Number of Restrooms:
Number of ADA Restrooms:
Location of Restrooms:
Porto-Potty Company: Phone:

Refuse

YES NO

Have you contacted Idaho City Public Works (208) 392-4584? O Iﬁ

Describe below your plans for trash disposal. What are your plans for trash collection and containment. receptacle locations and afier-event
cleanup?

Location of trash carts: N / )tr :
r

Detailed refuse plan for collection, ‘containment, and after event clean-up:

Event and Promotional Signage

NH O Auach ﬁholos of signage as well as dimensions of each sign (required at least 10 days prior to event).

Miscellaneous
*Required for all events: Detailed public notification plan (how will you be letting the public know your event is happening and how
street closures, noise, etc. might affect them)

TAcko Wordd will avinapance e Porade .
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Limited Liability Insurance Plan ($1,000,000 in the name of City of Idaho City)..............cccovvuvnnnnnn. .
Event Location Map - Site Plan (all argas identified). ..o e
Schedule of Events.......... G»Y"Or S V\)\ Mﬁu iz Mﬂﬂfﬂl&l’h &"7 N 4
Detailed Security Plan Requiring Approval by the ldaho City Police Department................ it
Detailed Emergency Services Plan Approval by the Idaho City Police Department..........cocoiiiiaiiiinn,
TrafTic Control & Parking Plan .......cooiiiiiiiiiir vt
Complete List of Participating Vendors. .....cocviiiiiiiiniiniin i cvncs e JOPUOIIR
Vendor Permits & Foms. ..o iiiiinieiiicie s eeeniree e enne s er e saessana s b rae s eereree
Confirmation of Event Registration with Central District Health (CDH)..........coooiiiivinieniin e e
Photos of Event and Promotional Signage with Dimensions......c..cceuviinvenviniiiieiiciiiin e ireanens
Approved Alcohol Catering Permit/Permit for Benevolent. Charitable. and Public Purpose Events............
Photos 0 AlCOhO] Area STENage. . ..viiiiiiiiiiitiiii it ira it et st ria s serastrbesart v rne s e anraantiauaes
Map of Alcohol Serving Area (including entrances and eXits)......ovvvuiiiiiiiriiiiiieiinnr i
Photo of alcohol wristbands (if applicable)..........oo i
Public Notification Lelter. .....o.ovviriiiiiiiieniiiiiniin st cte b r e sas b e s v e s sasmssresnsse s tsenraareres
Park Reservation RECEIPl. ... e e orrr ittt ettt ias st e e s eas e e st s et s aa v s e basnsenaais
Other Pass-Through Cost Receip{S)....cccvvimiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiriiiisrssrnseae e e reir e r s nr s naae
30 (T L7 TP UO OO PO PP P PPP PRSPPI
Community Hall and/or Rodeo Grounds Reservation Information........cooooeviniiiiiieiniiniinanencanne e
Noise Variance Applicalion.........ccooveriiivivirvinernior e, A OO A BB e AEEaAC000000

Attachment Checklist

82,00 Q%

™

(<) &= B,

I

S

N

NIINEHINSHA =]

SIS

Event Fees: hiips:/idahocitv municipalimpact.ecom/documents/ 170/2022-23 lee_chart.pdt

Amount
o Rodeo Grounds / Amphitheatre fee schedule: Commercial or dedicated use of and city recreational facilities shall be $
5% of gross proceeds or a minimum charge of $82.50 per day plus 6% use taX....civiiiiminininn i MA
» The following security deposit is required, refundable if rental requirements are completed: $150.00 3
Cleaning deposit will be forfeited if the grounds/ Amphitheatre / parking area are not in same condition as found or |
better. and the key (if used) is not returned. Exceptions may be set by the City Council based on recommendation from |
the [daho City Parks and Recreation Commission...eviviiiesrisiesiaciarsar.
o Alcohol Catering Permit..............520/day (3-day limit).........cconirnnrinirennenns $ N4
o Food Vendor Permit Fee............ $16.50/day (3-day lMHE)...ccocercereeeeenieiniiiiirissisesssssristi s e raser e s s seesnnen $ NA
o Maobile Food Truck Fee..............826.25 application fee & $21.00/day / $200/year (5-day limit)..... 3 A A
0  Vendor License Daily Fee............516.50 (Nonprofit $7.50)......cccevvriirieininiinnaiennanens $ AMA
o Vendor License Yearly Fee (Non-refundable) S55.00......cu.vueiiniiriiiiimiiiiniervesveresrsisas e sessenses tes s ses sos vas 3 NA
o Carnival or public entertainment with less than 10 concessions, rides, or sideshows, daily fee $ N A
S ) e e e e e = el et e e S e e el me e el e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eele e e e el e e e e e
o Carnivat or public entertainment with more than 10 concessions, rides, or sideshows, daily fec sha¥l be 22.00 per | §
concession, ride, or sideshow................ erverrrrarsanbasransa
* An addilional event license fee may be required for camwals pub]lc entcrlamment or sponsored cvents in an amount
approved by the City Council as meeting the city’s expenses related to the activity. including but not limited to the
provision of Public Works and Police
= A permitiee for a carnival. public entertainment. or sponsored event shall establish financial responsibility in the torm
of an insurance policy issued jointly to the owner and the City of Idaho City in the minimum amount of one million WA .
dollars, single limit. .
o Pass through Costs (Electricity, Safety Services, Public Notification, Other)....c..ovivianiinsinineriseressurrvesonennnes | 3 oy A
o Law Enforcement Fee $25/hr. per office (determined by Chief of Police) ....cocevvvenveneninieiaiiniiceniennnnnanns $ Al A
+ After Hours Fee $37.50/hr. per officer (determined by chief of Police) c.oonienniinniiiinns $ A A
0o Community Hall Fees $
» Nonprofit groups $44.00/day plus (52.64) 6% US€ taX.civveernerrrrririmnirra s s s s seneas A Fr
= Private groups & government agencies $88.00 plus ($5.28) 6% use tax -5 hours and Jess ..........crviiirirrsmpesnsen $ NA
* Private groups & government agencies $165.25 plus (59.91) 6% use tax -more than 3 hours....c.oivinirinnn. $ A/H
* A $150.00 deposit required; refundable if rental agreement requirements are completed........... 5 a4
The council can waive a portion of the fee or set a monthly use fee for groups desiring to use the hall and a set schedule for a
class or multi-day event $ Al A
= Temporary Noise Ordinance Application / Neise Variance. $52.50 profit, $26.25 non-profit, $15.75 student......... [ KA
= Event Checklist Fee (852.50 profit: $26.25 non-pralil: $15.75 S08ENUL«rvrrerrrrrresasimnaciaiieniesi et st $ !ﬁQd )
TOTAL:....cccurennnee Cettentee et as e R b e RS AR SRS R AR s b s R RS AR as b e e R s ns R e e rnnran FRTOTOTOPPRPRRURORRROR I A

Page 5 of 7



ICPD & EMS Use Only : i
Number of daytime officer hours needed @S25/Rr .....oooiviiiiiiiiiiiii s e
Number of Afier-Hours officer hours needed @33 7.5/0 «ovevrnenieiie i

YES NO
Is this Event Checklist Security & EMS Plan approved by ICPD? g O
Is this Event Checklist Security & EMS Plan approved by EMS? O O
el S
- /94 /////)& 2 D
Chief of Police. City of Idaho City ¢ EMS ( \
Boise County Sheriff’s Office (if applicable) Idaho City Fire Protection District (if applicable)
Office Use Onl e
YES NO
Event Checklist application fee collected? Card Cash[J Check [] Receipt # ‘17200 z |j/ ]
All applicable fees collected? [l O
Have all applicable attachments been received and reviewed? lzr O
Is this Special Event Plan approved? O O
Alcohol variance approved? NA O a 0
Noise variance approved? NA (] O O

EC Application #: 20 'Z_L‘ ~ 0 ’—( Date of Approval:

Special Comments/Instructions

Citv Clerk Parks Director (if applicable)

For Questions or to Submit:
Contact the Idaho City Clerk’s Office
Monday-Thursday §:00am to 5:00pm
Friday 9:00am to 3:00pm

511 Main St. Idaho City. 1D 83631
PO Box 130. Idaho City. ID. 83631
(208) 392-4584

idahocis glerk o city olle,org

idahocits vllice ¢ citvofic.org

Contact Information:
Idaho City Historical Foundation: Phone: (208)-392-4550  Email: presidentiwidahocitvhistoricalfoundation.org,

Idaho City Police Department: Chief Brent Watson Phone: 208-392-4596 Email: idahocitvpd. 1 94iuicitvotic.org

East Boise County Ambulance District: Phone: (208) 392-6644 Email: ebeaddirectoraco.boise.id.us

Page 6 of 7



OFFICE USE ONLY

Rodeo Grounds Walk Through:

Initial walk through performed with public works? O YES ONO
Comments:
Final walk through performed with Public Works? O YES ONO
Comments:
After event comments:
Was the site cleaned up properly in a timely fashion? 0 YES ONO
Comments:
Did the event sponsor meet all of their obligations and responsibilities? O YES O NO
Comments:
Should this party be allowed to use the city property again? OYES ONO
Comments:
Signed:

Page T of 7



IDAHO ™

PURCHASE RECEIPT
City of Idaho City

P.0. Box 130

Idaho City ID 83631
(208)392-4584

OTC Local Ref ID: 97200282
5/30/2024 03:15 PM

Your credit card or bank statement will show this charge as City Payment,

Status: APPROVED

Customer Name: -

Type: Visa

Credit Card Number:

items Quantity TPE Order ID Total Amount
City Payment 1 64082272 $26.25

Note: EVT CKLST - FD - 7/4/24

Phone Number-

Total remitted to the City of [daho City $26.25

Tyler Technologies Fee 1 64082272 $1.66

Total Amount Charged $27.91
78 ~

Signature - v o

To offer the convenience of an electronic payment, a service fee has been added to your transagction.

This fee goes to our third-party provider, Tyler Technologies. The City does not keep any portion of this
fee.
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Justin Nyquis QD

Certificate
Mai 30i 2024 at 2:04:27PM

Here is the certificate of insurance, please let me know if there are any questions or issues. Thanks!

Justin Nyquist, ARM
Underwriting Coordinator

pirec: QD

WWW.icrmp.org

HICRMP

NOTICE: This email, and any files transmitted with it, is the property of the ICRMP and may contain information considered
privileged or confidential and legally exempt from disclosure. If you have received this email in error, please notify the sender
immediately by calling 208-336-3100 or toll frec 800-336-1985

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE lssue Date: 5/30/2024
Agent for Publio Entity:
el This certificate is Issusd as a matter of Information only and confers no

rights upon the cartificate holder. This certificate does not atflrmatively
or negatively amend, extend or alter the coverage atforded by the policy
ICRMP DIRECT WRITE below. This cartificate of Insurance daes not constituts a contract

PO Box 15249 between the Issulng Insurer, agent and the cartificate halder.

Bolse, ID

TP Mf::;:_ PROGRAM AFFORDING COVERAQE:

Ldaho City Fire o, Ldagoa{;?‘u:;lgjgmsk Management Program, Underwriters
PO Box 490 e

Idaho City, ID 83631 Bolee, 1D 83715

This cortifies coverages listed below are Issued to the above member for the time period Indicated, notwithstanding any requirement, tarm or
condition of any contract or other document with respact to which this certifcats may ba kssued ar may pertain the Insurance afforded by the poiicles
describad hersin is subject to all the terms, sxcluslons and conditions of such policles. Limits shown may have been reducad by pald clalms.

Policy Date Expivation Property Daductible
Number Added Date {except flood/quake): $2,000
Saction  Type of Insurance
Number  -Coverage Form 5/30/2024 10/1/2024 Limits
V  |PROPERTY INSURANCE 1. Bulldings, Structures and Proparty Per valuation clauss within policy
-0CCURRENGE 2. Moblls Equipmant and Vahigle Physical Damage
Vl |CRIME INSURANCE 1. Employee Dighonesty Each Qcoursnce $100,000
. OCCURRENCE 2. Loss Inside Pramises Each Occurance $100,000
3. Loss Qutside Premises Each Occurence $100,000
4. Pollcy In Lieu of Publlc Officlals
Susety Bond Each Occurence 350,000
Notary Bong Each Occurance $25,000
For Ciaims Pursuant
to Title 6, Ch.9, Idaho | All Other Covered
Tort Claims Act Llabliity Claims
VIl JAUTOMOBILE LIABILTY 1. Autemoblle Liabillty Each Accldent $500,000 $3,000,000
-OCCURRENCE Each Parson 35,000 45 000
3. Uninsured Motorlst Each Person 1100,000 $100,000
Each Accldent $300,000 _$300,000
Vill |QENERAL LIABILITY 1. Gensral Liabllity {Each Occurrence $500,000 43,000,000
OCCURRENCE _
IX |LAW ENFORCEMENT 1. Law Enforcement Liabhity Each Occurrence $500,000 $3,000,000
LIABILITY =OCCURRENCE
X |ERRORS/OMISSIONS 1. Ertors Omisslon Llablitty Each Clalm $500,000 $3,000,000
LIABILITY -CLAIMS MADE
Xl [EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 1. Employoe Bansfits Liabllity Each Claim 1500,000 43,000,000
LIABILITY <CLAIMS MADE
Xii  [EMPLOYMENT PRACTIGES 1. Employment Practices Liablity  |Each Claim $500,000 $3.000.000
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LIABILITY -CLAIMS MADE

X

MOLES‘I’ATIONI%?ES MADE

CYBER PRIVACY or SECURITY
ENDORSEMENT _1) AjMS MADE

1. Sexual Molestation/Sexual Abuse |Each Claim $500,000 43,000,000
Libinty

1. Cyber Privacy or Sacurlty Event
Endorsament

Each Clalm 41,000,000 $1,000,000

Description of Operations/Locations/Vehlcles/Restrictions/Special Items:

Parade and Fireworks Display

For above described item, coverage both for property damage & liability arising from Ingured. If Certholder Is named as party to lawsuit solely due
to relationship with Insured & not as result of its own conduct, we wilf accept tender of defense, until liability determination. Certholder as Loss

Payee as thelr interest may appear.

Cartificate Holder:
City of Idaho City

PO Box 130
Idaho City, ID 83631

Should any of the above deseetbad policias ba cancalied befor the expiration date thereof, notice
will be deliverad In accondance with the policy provisions-30 days minimum

IAuthorized Reprasantative

uslin Nyguest ICRMP 23/24

lcammon







06/12/24 CITY OF IDAHQ CITY Page: 1 of 7

13:51145 Claim Details Report 1ID: APL00
For the Accounting Period: 6/24
* ... Ower spent expenditure
Claim Check Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc § Cash
Linae # Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
2755 E 217 USDA LOAN PAYMENTS 17,272.00
1 06/05/24 USDA LOAN PMT 6-19-24 #91-06 17,272.00* 51 43400 850 10100
2756 272865 21 IDAHOQ POWER 3,702.24
1 06/01/24 acth2202974826 commercial rd 9.98 20 43200 672 10100
2 U6/01/24 act#2204647370 elk crk/placer 9.88 20 43200 672 10100
3 06/01/24 act#2205733500 street lights 374.1% 20 43200 672 16100
4 06/01/24 act$#2206173730 city shop 16.52 20 43200 675 10100
0%
5 06/01/24 act#2206173730 city shop 26,98 51 43400 671 10100
49%
6 06/01/24 act$2206173730 city shop 11.57 52 43500 671 10100
21%
1 06/05/24 act§2201668064 amphitheater 25,84 10 41500 930 10190
8 06/05/24 acc§2203080029 hw 21 rodeo are 28.28 10 41500 930 10100
] 06/05/24 acc#2202255424 skating rink 25.84 10 41500 930 10100
10 06/05/24 acc#2220462101 220 hw 21 lift 28.05 52 43500 671 10100
11 06/05/24 acc#2205377613 hill rd booster 231.03 51 43400 671 101900
12 06/05/24 acc#2221325844 water tank 27.19 51 43400 671 10100
13 06/05/24 acch#2204493726 3945 hw 21 PH 33.08 51 43400 671 101900
14 06/05/24 acc#2202137416 city pumps 9.88 51 43400 671 10100
15 06/05/24 acc#2202808321 water treatment 975.87 51 43400 671 10100
16 06/05/24 acc#2206171999 city hall 89,57 1G 41500 670 10160
50%
17 06/05/24 acc#2206171999 city hall 62.70 51 43400 671 10100
35%
18 06/05/24 acck2206171999 city hall 26.87 52 43500 671 10100
15%
19 06/05/24 acck2205634021 207 w comm/emer 25,84 20 43200 672 10100
20 06/05/24 acch2206002632 ballfields RR 36.66 10 41500 930 10100
21 06/05/24 acc#2204467670 rodeo gnd RR 35.28 10 41500 930 10100
22 06/05/24 acc#2207091329 3847 hw 21 SP 582,37 52 43500 671 10100
23 06/05/24 acc#2204805382 community hall 254.84 10 41500 673 10100
24 06/05/24 acc#2204647305 main & hw2l VC 151,85 10 41500 674 10100
25 06/03/24 acck2207764602 3861 HWY 21 RO 602,18 51 43400 671 10100
2757 272878 265 T-Mobile 438.17
1 May 2024 05/21/24 Council ipads 32.41 10 41500 493 10100
2 May 2024 05/21/24 Council ipads 54,03 51 43400 493 10100
3 May 2024 05/21/24 Council ipads 21.61 52 43500 493 10100
4 May 2024 05/21/24 Cell Phones 50,27 10 41500 492 10100
5 May 2024 05/21/24 Cell Phones 83,79 51 43400 492 10100
6 May 2024 05/21/24 Cell Phones 33.52 52 43500 492 10100
7 May 2024 05/21/24 Law Enforcement 162,54 10 42100 492 10100



06/12/24
13:51345

* ... Over spent expenditure

CITY OF IDAHO CITY
Claim Details

Fuor the Accounting Period:

Claim Check Vendor #/Namae/
Line # Invoice #/Inv Date/Description

2758 27288S 4% CENTURYLINK

1 May 4016 05/16/24 City Hall
May 4016 05/16/24 City Hall
May 4016 05/16/24 City Hall
May 401% 05/16/24 Water Plant
May 2377 05/16/24 Sewer Plant

[ SV

2759 272895 999999 IDAHO CITY HIGH SCHOOL
1 na 05/20/24 Community Hall Deposit Refund

2760 272908 235 MICROTECH SYSTEMS

1 75822 05/28/24 IT Services
75822 05/26/24 IT Services
75822 05/28/24 IT Services
75823 05/28/24 IT Services - new PC
75823 05/26/24 IT Services = new PC
75823 05/28/24 IT Services - new PC

L= T LR U N )

2761 272918 286 Merrick & Co.
1 7799 04/30/24 DWIP 234.0090: Task 01

2762 272928 193 ANATEK LABS, INC
1 2410962 05/15/24 Water tests

2763 272838 103 ORKIN PEST CONTROL
1 268652 05/23/24 Pest control

2764 272945 181 SIMPLII

1 June 06/01/24 City Hall Phones
2 June 06/01/24 City Hall Phones
3 June 06/01/24 City Hall Phones

2765 272958 247 ANDERSON HARDWARE SUPPLY
Office Supplies
Small Tools

Shop Supplies

Shop Supplies

Shop Supplies
1 15843 05/01/24 Ethernet cable
2 15843 05/01/24 Ethernet cable
3 15843 05/01/24 Ethernet cable
L] 15886 05/02/24 Fence pliers
5 15886 05/02/24 Fence pliers
3 15886 05/02/24 Fence pliers

624

Page: 2 of 7

Report ID: APLOO

Fund Org Acct

Line % PO #
311.52
38.3 10
33,58 51
23,99 52
83,98 51
131.860 52
150.00
150.00 10
2,671.17
239,96 10
399,94 51
159.97 52
561.39 10
%35.65 51
3174.26 52
50,427.50
50,427.50 51
2,345.00
2,345.00 51
147.00
147.00 10
278,27
83.48 L
111.31 51
B83.48 52
300.68
T.49 10
5,25* 51
2.25 52
2.40 20
50.98 51
6.60 52

41500
43400
43500
43400
43500

41500
43400
43500
41500
43400
43300

43400

41500

11500
43400
43500

41500
43400
43500
43200
43400
43500

Caszh

Object Proj Account

491
491
491
491
491

350
350
350
330
350
350

el

€23

490
490
440

305
305
305
613
613
613

10100
10100
10100
10100
10100

10100

10100
10100
10100
10100
16100
10100

10100

10100

10100
10100
10100

10100
10100
10100
10100
10100
10100



06/12/24 CITY OF IDARHO CITY Page: 3 of 7
13:51:45 Claim Details Report ID: APLOOQ
Far the Accounting Period: 6/24

. Over spent expenditurs

Claim Chack Vendor #/Name/ Document 5/ Disc § Cash

Line # Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
7 15896 05/02/24 Fencing - Sewer plant 20.17 52 43500 610 10100
) 15938 05/03/24 Gloves 3.57 20 43200 612 10100
9 15938 05/03/24 Gloves 9.00 51 43400 612 10100
10 159838 05/03/24 Gloves 4.42 52 43500 612 10106
11 16169 05/08/24 Hardware & chainsaw chain 9.56 20 43200 612 10100
12 16169 05/08/24 Hazdware & chainsaw chain 24,15 51 43400 612 10100
13 16169 05/08/24 Hardware & chainsaw chain 11.85 52 43500 612 10100
14 16201 05/09/24 Bathrocom locks 5.88 20 432900 612 10100
15 16203 05/09/24 Bathroom locks 14.83 51 43400 612 10100
16 16201 05/09/24 Bathroom locks 7.28 52 43500 612 10100
17 16476 05/13/24 Road mix - Bear Run 115.00 20 43200 635 10100
2766 272965 140 HIGH GROUND ELECTRIC 11C.00
1 12550 04/05/24 Vis. Center Pump repair 110,00 10 41500 6210 10100
2767 272978 23 IDAHO RURAL WATER ASSOCIATION 1,475.00
1 2771 06/03/24 Membership dues 6/24~-6/25 415,00+ 51 43400 460 10100
2 2137 05/31/24 Responsikble Charge Operatocr 1,000.00 52 43500 113 101G0
2768 27298S 237 MAYLOR & HALES, P.C. 1,5857.50
1 12334 05/27/24 Artorney Fees - road validatio 63.00 10 41500 570 iploo
s 12334 05/27/24 Attorney Fees - road validatio 63.00 51 43400 5T0 10100
3 12334 05/27/24 Attorney Fees - road validatio 31.50 53 43500 570 10100
4 11558 Q5/27/24 Attorney Fees 720.00 10 41500 570 10100
] 11558 05/27/24 Attorney Fees 720.00 51 43400 570 10100
] 11558 05/27/24 Attorney Fees 360.00 52 43500 570 10100
2769 272995 999999 CITY OF BOISE / IT 50.00
1 IC648 04/30/24 Radar rcalibration 90.00* 10 42100 5410 10100
2770 273005 99955% BOISE RIDGE RIDERS INC. 150.00
1 na 06/03/24 Community Hall Dep. Refund 150,00 10 41500 30 10100
2171 273018 1 VALLEY WIDE {QOP NAMPA PROPANE 371.00
1 62549 05/02/24 Propane ~ Shop 259.70 51 43400 652
2 62549 05/02/24 Propane - Shop 111.30 52 43500 642
27712 273023 171 US BANK 476,711

Office Supplies
Shop Supplies

i na 04/25/24 CFAD - City key to Gov 53,27 10 41500 112 19100
2 ra 04/29/24 CFAD - Chair covers 112.50% 1Q 41500 624 10100
3 na 04/30/24 HP Ink 20.99 16 41500 305 10100
4 na 04/30/24 Sales Tax 1.286 10 41500 590 10100
5 na 05/03/24 HP Ink 20,99 10 41500 305 10100



06/12/24 CITY OF IDAHO CITY Page: 4 wf 7
13:51145 Claim Details Report ID: AP100
tor the Accounting Period: 6/24

*  +.a. Over spent expenditure

Claim Check Vendor #/Name/ Document §/ Disc § Cash

Line # Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proi Account
6 na 05/03/24 Sales Tax 1.26 10 41500 590 10100
) na 05/07/24 Wtr/Sew Postage 148,40 51 43400 10 10100
] na 05/07/24 Wtr/Sew Postage 63,60 52 43500 1o 10100
9 2327445 05/20/24 Flag pole bracket 17.99 10 41500 623 10100
10 2327445 05/20/24 Frame & sharpie B.88 10 11500 305 10100
1l 2327445 05/20/24 Frame & sharpie 6,22 51 43400 305 10100
iz 2327445 05/20/24 Frame & sharpie 2.67 52 43500 305 10100
13 2327445 05/20/24 Sales Tax 2,15 10 41500 590 10109
14 1702630 05/15/24 Torx bit set 2,23 20 43200 612 10100
15 1702630 05/15/24 Torx bit set 5.61 71 43400 8l2 10100
16 1702630 05/15/24 Torx bit set 2.75 32 43500 612 10100
2714 273038 238 AQXA Engineering LLC 1,472.73
1 33 06/05/24 2024-03 Plan review 637.36 10 41500 405 10109
2 33 06/05/24 2024-04 Plan review 41.21 i0 41500 405 10100
3 33 06/05/24 2024-05 Plan review 764.16 10 41500 405 10109
4 33 06/05/24 2023-01 Inspection 30.00 10 41500 405 10100
2775 27304S 226 DRUG FREE IDAHO INC 125.00

Dues & Subscriptions
1 11113 06/01/24 Annual Renewal 7.50 10 41500 460 10100
2 11113 06/01/24 Annual Renewal 102.5%0* 51 43400 460 10146
3 11113 06/01/24 Annual Renewal 15.010 52 43500 464 10100
2776 273058 10 ANALYTICAL LABORATORIES, INC 1,956.00
1 2403833 05/31/24 Watsewater monitoring 1,956, 00 52 43500 683 10100
2717 273065 182 XEROX FINANCIAL 242.60
1 8524304 05/25/24 Copier lease - Apr & May 84,91 10 41500 330 10100
2 8524304 05/25/24 Copier lease - Apr & May 131,00 51 43400 330 10100
Z) 8524304 05/25/24 Copier lease - Apr & May 26.69" 52 43500 330 10100
2778 273078 264 FP Mailing Solutions 65.8%
1 1062576857 06/08/24 Post Base contract 32.92 10 41500 330 10100
2 106257857 06/08/24 Post Base contract 23.05+ 51 43400 330 10100
3 106257857 06/0B/24 Post Base contract 9,88~ 52 43500 330 10100
2779 273085 999999 BAHYAN NOI WILSON 150.00

i na 06/10/24 Comm Hall Deposit Refund 150.00 10 41500 360 10100



06/12/24
13:51:45

* ... Over spent expenditure

CITY OF IDAHO CITY
Claim Details

For the Accounting Periad:

Claim Check Vendor #/Name/ Document §/ Disc §
Line # Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line §

27890 273098 204 TAMRA CLAUS 5%.19
1 na 05/31/24 WWTP Samples / Mileage 59.19
2781 273108 273 Nick Mancera 76.47

Travel / Mileage
1 na 06/:0/24 Mileage 30.59
2 na 06/10/24 Mileage 32.12
3 na 06/10/24 Mileage 13.76
2782 273118 28 IDAHO CITY GROCERY 49.8¢
Shop Supplies
Shop Supplies
1 2569 05/07/24 Supplies 9,83
2 2569 05/07/24 Supplies 24.81
3 2569 05/07/24 Supplies 12.17
4 274 05/23/24 Sewer Samples 2.99
2783 273125 999999 MFCP INC. 17.46
1 9126228 05/23/24 Crusher part 17.46
2784 273138 173 MODERN MACHINERY 2,500.00
1 79682 05/22/24 Crusher freight 2,500.00
2785 273145 42 NORCO INC 53.94
i 40795649 05/31/24 Cylinder Rent 53.94
2786 273158 179 WEX BANK 2,571.42
1 97437730 05/31/24 Fuel 301.83
2 97437730 05/31/24 Fuel 1,006.09
3 97437730 05/31/24 Fuel 704.26
4 97437730 05/31/24 Law Fuel 559.24
# of Claims n Total: 92,008€.28

Total Electronic Claims

17,272.00

6/ 24

PO #

Page:

Report ID: AP

s af 7

Fund

20

20

Total Non-Electronic Claims

Cash
QOrg Acct Cbject Proj Account

23500 450 10000
41500 450 10100
43400 430 10100
43500 450 10109
43200 612 10100
43400 612 10100
43500 612 10100
43500 610 10100
43200 610 10100
43200 635 10100
43500 £30 10100
43200 450 10100
43400 480 10100
43500 480 10100
42100 58D 10100
74736.28
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Fund/Account

CITY OF IDAHO CITY Page: 6 of 7
Fund Summary for Claims Report ID:; AP1i0
For the Accounting Period: 6/24

Rmoun't

10 GEKERAL FUND

10109 Checking-Cash in
20 STREET FUND

10100 Checking-Cash in
51 WATER FUND

10100 Checking-Cash in
52 SEWER FUND

10100 Checking-Cash in

Bank

Bank

Bank

Bank

5,831.25

3,404,017

T6,817.40

5,955.56

Total: 92,008.28
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CITY OF IDAHO CITY Page: T of 7
Claim Approval Signature Page Report IDt AP100A

For the Accounting Peried: 6 / 24

Ciy of Idaho City

PO Box 130

511 Main Street

Tdaho City. Idaha 83631-0130

CASH VOUCHERS

Authorized by: Date:







Draft 05-28-2024

CITY OF IDAHO CITY
BOISE COUNTY, STATE OF IDAHO

RESOLUTION No. 2024- 04

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF IDAHO CITY:

Making findings; and

Consenting to participate in a new proposed ambulance service district and
dissolution of the East Boise County Ambulance District; and

Directing the City Clerk; and
Setting an Effective Date.

Section 1. Findings: The City Council makes the following findings:

1.1

1.2

1.3

1.4

The Mayor and the City Council have been presented with the Petition to Form an
Ambulance Service District Pursuant to Idaho Code § 31-3911 and to Dissolve the East
Boise County Ambulance District pursuant to Idaho Code Section 31-3908(1)(f). A true
and correct copy of this petition is attached hereto marked “Exhibit A” (the “Petition™);
and

The City of Idaho City is an incorporated city within the boundaries of the proposed
ambulance service district as stated in the Petition; and

It is required by Idaho Code § 31-3911(2) that certified copies of all city council
resolutions, by any incorporated city that lies within the proposed boundaries of the
proposed ambulance service district consenting to participate in the ambulance service
district, must be filed by the petitioners together with the Petition; and

The Mayor and the City Council find that it is in the best interests of the residents and
persons found within the boundaries of the City, that the City Council support the Petition,
and agree to participate in the proposed new ambulance service district as set forth in the
Petition, and consent to the dissolution of the East Boise County Ambulance District
subject to voter approval of the proposed new ambulance district.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council as follows:

Section 2. Action:

2.1 The Mayor and City Council of the City of Idaho City do hereby consent to participate in
the proposed ambulance service district as stated in the Petition, if the voters approve the
formation of the new proposed East Boise County EMS District; and consent to the Board
of County Commissioners dissolving the existing East Boise County Ambulance District

Resolution to Participate in New Ambulance Service District Page |

City of Idaho City



Draft 05-28-2024

Section 3. Directing the Clerk:

3.1 The Clerk is hereby directed to file this Resolution forthwith in the official records of this
City; and to certify this resolution to the Petitioners of the Petition for filing with the Boise
County Clerk together with the Petition.

SECTION 4. Effective Date:

4.1 This resolution shall be in full force and effect after its passage and approval

PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL of the City of ldaho City this day of
, 2024,
Signed:
Ken Everhart, Mayor
ATTEST:
I certify that the above Resolution was duly adopted by the City Council of the City of
Idaho City on the day of , 2024 by the following vote:
Ayes:
Nos:
Absent:
By:

Nancy L. Ptak, City Clerk
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DISTRICT PURSUANT TO IDAHO
CODE SECTION 31-3908(1)(f).

EXHIBIT A
BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
OF
BOISE COUNTY, IDAHO
IN RE: Petition to form an ambulance service ) Matter
district pursuant to Idaho Code Section 31- ) No.
3911 and to dissolve the East Boise County )
Ambulance District by Qualified Boise ) PETITION TO FORM AN
County Elector Petitioners. ) AMBULANCE SERVICE
) DISTRICT PURSUANT TO IDAHO
) CODE SECTION 31-3911; and TO
) DISSOLVE THE EAST BOISE
) COUNTY AMBULANCE
)
)
)
)

COME NOW, the below stated Petitioners, pursuant to Idaho Code § 31-3911, and hereby
petition the Commissioners of Boise County, state of Idaho, to receive, process and grant this
Petition as herein requested and as herein set forth.

Pursuant to the requirements of ldaho Code § 31-3911, the Petitioners set forth the

following:
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I, Boundaries: The boundaries of the proposed ambulance service district are as follows:

Beginning at the Northwest corner of Section 6, T.10 N., R. 7 E. , B.M. Thence South 6
miles more or less along the township line to the Southwest corner of Section 31, T. 10
N.,R. 7E., B.M. Thence West along the South line of Section 36, T. ION. ,R.6E.,
B.M. to the Northwest corner of Section 6, T. 9 N., R. 7E., B.M. Thence South 6 miles
more or less along the township line to the Southwest corner of Section 31, T.9N. ,R. 7
E., B.M. Thence West 6 miles more or less to the Northwest corner of Section 6, T. 8 N.
,» R.6 E., B.M. Thence South along the township line 2 miles more or less to the
Northeast corner of Section 13, T. 8 N., R. 5 E. , B.M. Thence West along the North
boundaries of Sections 13, 14, 15, 16,and 17in T.8N.,R. 5 E., B.M., 5 miles more or
less to the Northwest corner of Section 17, T. 8 N. , R., 5 E., B.M. Thence South along
the West boundaries of Sections 17, 20,and29in T. 8 N., R. 5 E., B.M., 3 miles more
or less to the Southwest corner of Section 29, T. 8 N., R. 5 E. , B.M. Thence West along
the North boundaries of Section 31, T. 8 N., R. 5 E., B.M., and Sections 35and 36, T. 8
N.,R.4 E., B.M., 3 miles more or less to the Northwest comner of said Section 35.
Thence South along the West boundary of Section 35, 1 mile more or less to the
Southwest corner of the Section. Thence West along the North boundaries of T. 7 N. , R.
4E.and T. 7N., R. 3 E., 5 miles more or less to the Northwest corner of Section 1, T. 7
N., R. 3 E., B.M. Thence South along the Section line 19 miles more or less to the
Northeast corner of Section 11, T.4 N., R 3 E., B.M. Thence West along the North lines
of Section 7,8,9, 10, and 11 in T.4 N., R. 3 E., B.M., to its intersection with Ada
County line. Thence in a Southeasterly direction along the Boise/Ada County line to its
intersection with the Elmore County line. Thence in a Northeasterly direction along with
Boise/Elmore County line to its intersection with the Custer County line. Thence along
the Boise/Custer County line to its intersection with the Valley County line. Thence along
the Boise/ Valley County line to the point of beginning.

2. Name: The name of the proposed ambulance service district is as follows: East Boise
County EMS District.
3. Map: A map of the proposed ambulance service district is attached and marked Exhibit A

and by this reference incorporated herein.
4. Cities: The City of Idaho City and the City of Placerville both lie within and are the only
incorporated cities that lie within the boundaries of the proposed new ambulance service

district.

Resolution to Participate in New Ambulance Service District Page 4
City of ldaho City



Draft 05-28-2024

5. City Council Resolutions: Certified copies of the resolutions of the City Council of the

City of Idaho City and the City Council of the City of Placerville both consenting to

participate in the proposed new ambulance service district and consenting to the dissolution

of the East Boise County Ambulance District, have been filed with the Boise County Clerk

by the Petitioners at the same time as the filing of this Petition.

6. Deposit: The Petitioners will deposit, with the County Clerk, as required by the Boise

County Commissioners, a sufficient sum of money to cover the costs of publication of this

Petition and all necessary notices required by ldaho Code §§ 31-3911 and 31-3908 (1) (f)

and (c).

WHEREFORE, Petitioners pray as follows:

1.

That pursuant to Idaho Code § 31-3911(1), upon the filing of this Petition with the
County Clerk and Recorder, that the County Clerk examine this Petition and certify
that the required number of Petitioners have signed this Petition; and

That pursuant to Idaho Code § 31-3911(4), the County Clerk transmit this Petition
together with the City of Idaho City Resolution, and the City of Placerviile
Resolution to the Board of County Commissioners; and

That pursuant to Idaho Code § 31-3908(1)(f), the Board of County Commissioners
approve a resolution of their intent to consider, subject to conditions and process
required by law, the dissolution of the East Boise County Ambulance District with
a plan of dissolution which includes that all debts and expenses of the East Boise
County Ambulance District be paid and any remaining assets of the said District to
be transferred to the East Boise County EMS District subject to and contingent

upon the following:
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¢  The County Commissioners granting the petition to create a new ambulance
service district and call for a special election on the question; and
*  amajority of the electors at the special election voting “yes” to the creation
of a new ambulance service district.

4. That the Board of County Commissioners cause the texts of this Petition and their
resolution of intent to consider, subject to conditions and process required by law,
the dissolution of the East Boise County Ambulance District be published once a
week for at least three (3) consecutive weeks in the newspaper of general circulation
within the County together with a notice of the time of the meeting of the Board of
County Commissioners when this Petition and the Board’s resolution of intent will
be heard together with a statement that all persons interested may appear and be
heard as provided in ldaho Code §§ 31-3911(4) and 31-3908(1)(f); and

5. That after the conduct of the public hearings, the Board of Commissioners enter an
order granting this Petition fixing the name and boundaries of the proposed district
as petitioned and as provided in Idaho Code § 31-3911(5); and

6. That following the Board of County Commissioners entering the order granting this
Petition, that the County Clerk publish notice of an election to be held at the next
election date as authorized by law for the purpose of determining whether or not
the proposed ambulance service district shall be organized as provided in Idaho
Code § 31-3911(6); and

T If at the special election more than one-half (1/2) of the votes cast are in favor of
creating the new ambulance service district, the County Commissioners convene a

meeting and:
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Order the territory as petitioned is duly organized as an ambulance service
district under the name designated in the ballot; and

Divide the new ambulance service district into three (3) subdivisions and
appoint the first three (3) commissioners of the new ambulance service
district; and

Adopt a resolution to dissolve the East Boise County Ambulance District,
pay its debts and expenses and transfer the remaining assets to the new
ambulance service district; and

Certify a copy of the order, creating the ambulance service district and the
resolution dissolving the East Boise County Ambulance District, and cause
the same to be filed for record in the office of the county recorder, the state

tax commission and with the governor.
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EXHIBIT A
MAP

East Bo:se_County EMS Dts.t_;'.i-c.?_

YALLEY COUNTY

PETITIONERS’ DECLARATIONS:

I, the undersigned, being a qualified elector of Boise County, state of Idaho, residing within the
boundaries of the proposed new East Boise County EMS District as legally described in paragraph | of
this Petition, so hereby certify and declare, under penalty of perjury pursuant to the law of the state of
Idaho, that I reside at the place set opposite my name and that | join in the above-stated petition to the
Commissioners of Boise County to grant this Petition and proceed, as herein petitioned, to call an election
on the creation of a new ambulance service district pursuant to Idaho Code Section 31-3911.

PETITIONERS SIGNATURE LINES NOT INCLUDED FOR PURPOSES OF THIS
EXHIBIT

Resolution to Participate in New Ambulance Service District Page 8
City of Idaho City



CITY OF IDAHO CITY
Certification of Resolution

STATE OF IDAHO )
. 88,
County of Boise )

I certify that this is a true and correct copy of Resolution , an original record of
the City of Idaho City, in the possession of Nancy L. Ptak, City Clerk of the City of Idaho City.

Dated;

Signature of Notary Public

My commission expires:

[seal]

W:\Work\B\Boise County Ambulance District\East Boise County EMS District Formation Documents and communications\03A- CITY OF
IDAHO CITY Clerk Certification of Resolution 5.24.24.docx






CITY OF IDAHO CITY
RESOLUTION NO. 2024-05

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF IDAHO CITY, IDAHO,
AUTHORIZING THE DISPOSITION OF CERTAIN SURPLUS PERSONAL PROPERTY BY
ONLINE AUCTION.

WHEREAS, the City of Idaho City (“City™) has acquired certain personal property for the
purpose of carrying out services in the public interest;

WHEREAS, the City Council has deemed it unnecessary to maintain ownership of surplus personal
property of the City consisting of equipment and other personal property no longer used by the law enforcement
department as described in Attachment A attached hereto and by this reference incorporated herein (“surplus

property™);
WHEREAS, the property is usable and has some residual value; and
WHEREAS, the City Council desires to dispose of the surplus property.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of Idaho
City, Idaho, as follows:

Section 1. The City Council finds and declares that the City no longer has a use for the surplus
property listed and described in Attachment A.

Section 2. The City Council finds and declares that the property should be disposed of by online
auction or sale.

Section 3. The City Clerk is authorized and directed to partner with Public Surplus for the
purposes of selling the surplus property to the highest bidder for cash after public notice.

Section 4: The City Clerk is authorized to donate or otherwise dispose of any item of surplus
property if the bids on the surplus property are not in the best interest of the City, if no bids are received,
or in the event that surplus property has no saleable value because of condition, obsolescence, or if the
surplus property is inappropriate for use by the public.

Section 5. This Resolution shall take effect and be in force immediately upon its passage and
approval.

PASSED BY THE COUNCIL of the City of Idaho City this day of , 2024,
APPROVED BY THE MAYOR of the City of Idaho City this day of , 2024,

Kenneth Everhart, Mayor
ATTEST:

Nancy L. Ptak, City Clerk/Treasurer



Attachment A

Description

2000 Ford Expedition — Vin# IFMRU1663YLA76668







RESOLUTION NO. 2024-06

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF IDAHO CITY, IDAHO,
AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE AN INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT FOR
BUILDING CODE INSPECTION AND REVIEW SERVICES.

WHEREAS, the City has the authority under Idaho Code sections 39-4103 and 39-4116 to
enforce its adopted building codes; and

WHEREAS, the City has contracted for services relating to its building code, including but not limited
to the inspection and plan review of all construction, improvement, extension or alteration of buildings,
residences or structures under the City’s jurisdiction; and

WHEREAS, Boise County has experienced and qualified employees to perform those services and
provide on-site services;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of Idaho
City, Idaho, that the City Council hereby authorizes the Mayor to enter into an agreement with Boise
County for services related to the enforcement of the City’s building code, as set forth in Exhibit A.

PASSED BY THE COUNCIL of the City of Idaho City this ___day of June, 2024.

APPROVED BY THE MAYOR of the City of Idaho City this day of June, 2024.

Kenneth Everhart, Mayor
ATTEST:

Nancy L. Ptak, City Clerk/Treasurer






May 28, 2024

Re: Shared Sewer Line
To Whom it May Concern:

I purchased the property at 112 Cottonwood Street in Idaho City on August 30, 2018. The
sellers of the property did not inform me that my sewer line was shared with the property
next door (110 Cottonwood Street); however, | was informed of this fact shortly after
moving in, because the toilets stopped flushing the first week | was here, and the company
that cleared the line put a camera down into it and told me there is a belly in the line about
30 feet over onto the adjacent property. | have had to have the sewer line cleared 4 times
since moving in, and each time it costs me roughly $500. Recently | have had 2 different
professionals look at my property and they have each told me that it would cost at least
$20,000 to put my own sewer line in because of various issues including where the access
stub is, how the existing line is sloped, the proximity of the residence to the property line,
and the covered porch.

Because this project is cost-prohibitive for me, | was not informed of the non-compliance
before purchasing the property, and because this configuration of the sewer line existed
prior to adoption of the municipal codes prohibiting a shared line, | would like to ask if it
would be possible to allow the shared sewer line to exist. And if the owners of 110
Cottonwood Street agree, allow me with legal access to the line on that property for the
sole purpose of servicing and maintaining the sewer line as needed. Hopefully that would
only involve a single occurrence to raise the belly causing the sewer line to back up.

Sincerely,

Cynthia Kneisl
112 Cottonwood Street
ldaho City, ID 83631
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CONNECTION APPLICATION AND CONTRACT

Applicant Information:

Applicant Name(s): | Cowboy Campground LLC

Mailing Address:| 8699 S Gantz Ave, Boise ID 83709

Email cowboycampground@gmail com phone: (R |

Applicant Status: gOwner gjAgent [ Other (specify):L___

Owner Information: (if other than applicant}:

Owner Name(s);

Mailing Address:

Email:l Phone:

Site Information:

General Location / Address if available:[3960 Highway 21, Idaho City 1D

[

Legal Description:| |

Describe proposed use of premises: [G]Residential @ Commercial/industrial [@Other (specify):

Status of Occupancy: @Owner [@ Tenant [ Other (specify):

Describe character of work proposed to be done:

Finish sewer line with services, continuation of work

Sewer fee of $3500 was paid 3 years ago #pa1

on _yle|202

Attach a detailed site plan drawn to readable scale showing all existing and proposed property lines,
easements, buildings, structures, signs, fences, parking lots, driveways, accesses, landscaping, and other
usefuf information. Mark the location of the proposed location of the water and sewer service entries to the
residence or building. The detailed site plan must show existing and proposed road and sidewalk cuts, and the
location of the proposed water meter. Include a North point and scale on all maps and plans. Maps and plans
should be no larger than 11" x 17" in size and must be reproducible. This detailed site plan will only be
acceptable once deemed to meet all of the requirements of the city.
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Utilities Requested & Fees:

[0 Water — Connection fee of $3500 for a standard connection

Sewer — Connection fee of $3500 for a standard connection

*[Customer responsible for any costs of connection in addition to the base rate for a standard connection.
See Exhibit A for detailed rates]

Complete the appropriate section below for each utility requested:

Water Service:

A new water service connection shall conform to the requirements of building and plumbing codes as adopted
by the city and/or the State of Idaho. The tap into the city main line and the water meter will be installed by the
city, at the expense of the customer, and figured as part of the standard connection fee. The customer is
responsible for installation of all water service lines on the customer side of the water meter. All costs
associated with customer connection to city water meter shall be the responsibility of the customer. Customer
shall pay for all excavations, backfill, street repair and associated costs with connecting to the city main line.
All excavation and street repair shall be performed by licensed, bonded, and insured contractors. Such
contractor shall provide proof of license, bonding, and appropriate certificate of insurance to protect the city
before beginning such work.

Date that service is needed:

Size of Service Line:[O%" @)1" [@1 2" [)2" [0 Other

Water line connection performed by: 5] Property Owner [)Plumber

State Piumbing Permit Number: (Attach copy of Permit)

Contractor Name: Plumber Name:

Contractor/Plumber Contact Info:l |

An Idaho State Plumbing Permit must be obtained for plumbing new construction, laying new water lines, and
connection of existing water lines. All new services and changes in services must be inspected prior to the city
turning on the water.

Excavations for installing service lines shall be made in compliance with ordinance and regulatory provisions
relating to excavations in streets. All such excavation work to be done at customer’s expense. Furthermore, it
shall be unlawful to place any service line in the same excavation with, or directly over, any drainpipe or sewer

pipe.

A separate and independent water service line and meter is to be installed to each property lot or parcel. A
separate permit shall be obtained for each property.



Sewer Service:

A new sewer service connection shall conform to the requirements of building and plumbing codes as adopted
by the city and/or the State of Idaho. The customer is responsible for all costs and expenses for the installation
and connection of all private sewer lines to the public sewer.

Date that service is needed:| 06/15/2024 or before

Sewer line connection performed by: @ Property Owner gPlumber
WEB2405-02543

State Plumbing Permit Number: (Attach copy of Permit)

Contractor Name:| Rocky Mountain Gravel LLC Plumber Name:

Contractor/Plumber Contact Info:| Bob Amidor{ I License #: RCE-4078

- onta

An Idaho State Plumbing Permit must be obtained for plumbing new construction. All new services and
changes in services must be inspected prior to use.

Permittee shall notify the city when the private sewer line installation is ready for inspection and connection to
the public sewer.

Application Submittal:

This application must be completed and submitted to the City of Idaho City, Idaho.

Mail to: City of Idaho City
P.O. Box 130
Idaho City, ID, 83631
Or
Hand Deliver to: Idaho City, City Hall

511 Main Street
Idaho City, Idaho

Once the application has been determined to be complete, work to make the requested connection will be
scheduled.
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Certification

I/We, the undersigned do hereby make application for new utility connections to the property described in this
application and do hereby certify that the information provided within and attached to this application is
complete, true, and correct.

I/We, the undersigned do further state and affirm that |/We is/are the owner(s) of the property or have an
agency relationship with the owner of the property allowing me to encumber the property for the utility
connection for which connection is sought for by this application. If not the owner, but a duly qualified agent, |
will provide documentation with this application, in form and manner suitable to the city, setting forth my
qualifications.

I/We further agree to abide by all City laws, rules and regulations regarding utility connections and utility uses
as part of this application and further agree to abide by, and be bound by, all utility regulations, policies and
rates now set or hereafter set by the City Council of the City of |daho City, Idaho.

Additionally, by signature below, I/We agree to develop, construct and connect to water/sewer system of the
City of Idaho City in full compliance with the plans and specifications filed with this application.

I/We understand that this permit is valid for one (1) year, whereupon, if work is not completed the permit
becomes void and no ]‘urther work shall be done until a new permit has been secured, unless otherwise
determined by the City Council. A new fee shall be paid upon the issuance of a new permit.

By signature affixed below, Applicant(s) agrees to allow authorized City representatives to enter all properties
of applicant for purposes of inspection, observation, measurement, sampling, and testing in accordance with
City, State and Federal laws, regulations, and rules.

Dated this 4(" day of ,20 rQY

Signature: (ﬁ//m }4‘,,‘ C:Q—/'ﬂ ~ Printed Name: @‘a £ ey ,4 i, o%q

Signature: Printed Name: AS{ (0,4) bour Ca.u.-p Proties( L{',.L
! 1/ I

State of ___|T2AH() )

County of Pﬂ.\pg— ) -

Onthis ___|#&  dayof _1Wlay , 20724 .

\
Before me, :@5‘.5 Ja SDD;-"( QS,QM— , @ notary public for the State of
er}a.,kr'l.g , personally appeared %}Q:{ et &LQ ]gt'ggj, and

, known or identified to me to be the person(s) whose name(s)

is/are subscribed above and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same.

JOSHUA SNYDER g —
COMMISSION NUMBER 60105 _

NOTARY PUBLIC
State of Idaho Notary Public for the State of _|TNAHLH

My Commission Expires 08/09/2024

Residing at: %g‘: CoAT
My Commission Expires: 0% 09/ 7oz 4



Exhibit A
Resolution No. 2023-11

Water Rate:

%" meter non-multiple living units

$65.52 / month base rate (zero gallons); plus $1.42 for each 1000 gallons.

¥4" meter multiple living units

$65.52 / month base rate (zero gallons); plus $1.42 for each 1000 gallons. Per edu*

1" meter non-multiple living units

$81.00 / month base rate (zero gallons); plus $1.42 for each 1000 gallons.

1" meter multiple living units

$65.52 / month base rate (zero gallons); plus $1.42 for each 1000 gallons. Per edu*

1 2" meter non-multiple living units

$123.48 / month base rate (zero gallons); plus $1.42 for each 1000 gallons.

1 2" meter multiple living units

$65.52 / month base rate (zero gallons); plus $1.42 for each 1000 gallons. Per edu*

2" meter non-multiple living units

$181.44 / month base rate (zero gallons); plus $1.42 for each 1000 gallons.

2" meter multiple living units

$65.52 / month base rate (zero gallons); plus $1.42 for each 1000 gallons. Per edu*

3" meter non-multiple living units

$355.32 / month base rate (zero gallons); plus $1.42 for each 1000 gallons.

3" meter multiple living units

$65.52 / month base rate (zero gallons); plus $1.42 for each 1000 gallons. Per edu*

Water Vacancy Rate: $9.97 / month per edu* (purchased but not connected)

There will be a charge for water consumption year-round with winter use averaged from the prior winter's
use and charged during the non-metered months. A credit or additional charge is then recorded at the first
meter reading.

There will be a charge of $52.50 meter rent per month {1-month min. charge) plus $10.50 per thousand
_gallons (rounding up to the next thousand)

Sewer Rate:

$36.34 / month per edu*

Sewer Vacancy Rate: $5.77 / month per edu* (purchased but not connected)
There will be a base rate charge of $26.25 for Gray Water dumping plus $10.50 per thousand gallons
Based on size of truck)




City Review:

Application Received by City (date):

Application deemed to be complete (date):

Notes:

City Maintenance Approval Signature: Date:

Mayor Approval Signature: Date:




[Cowboy g@%@@
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6/4/24, 10:56 AM City of Idaho City Mail - Budget Time

r | a
ﬁ,i Gm a|| Nancy Ptak <idahocityclerk@cityofic.org>

Budget Time
Erick Thomson — Thu, May 30, 2024 at 9:20 AM
To: Nancy L Ptak <idahocityclerk@gmail.com>

Hi Nancy,

| just wanted to check in as we are all working on budgets. We are not requesting any changes this year, and wouid be
happy to continue the contract for criminal prosecution services. | am available if the city council wishes to discuss
anything, or am fine to just continue on,

Best

Erick Thomson

GEM COUNTY CONFIDENTIALITY DISCLAIMER: This message (including any attachments) may be privileged, confidential
and/or protected from disclosure under applicable law. It is intended only for the use of the individual or entity above-
named. You are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited.
If you are not the intended recipient please notify the sender by reply email and immediately delete this email.

hitps://mail.google.com/mailfu/0/?ik=a9d4add54bsview=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f: 1800491448335187748&simpi=msg-f:1800491448335187 ...
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INTERAGENCY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN
CITY OF IDAHO CITY AND BOISE COUNTY
FOR BUILDING INSPECTION SERVICES

WHEREAS, the City of Idaho City (“City”) and Boise County are local governments
created under the laws of the State of Idaho and are authorized by Idaho Code sections 39-4103
and 39-4116 to enforce building codes for the purpose of prescribing the standards of all
structures constructed in its jurisdiction, and the parties are further authorized to enter into
contracts for the purpose of professional services; and

WHEREAS, the City Council of Idaho City has determined that it is in the best interest of
the City to enter into a contract with the County to provide for inspection services related to the
administration of the City’s building code, including the inspection, plan review, and permitting
requirements contained in its ordinances related to the City’s building program; and

WHEREAS, the Boise County Board of Commissioners (“Commissioners™) through its
statutory authority hereby gives consent to the County’s Planning and Zoning Department Office
(“County”) to perform all necessary building code related services and to arrange for, monitor,
supervise, and administer portions of the City’s building codes; and

WHEREAS, the City, has authorized the County to provide inspection services related to
the administration of the City’s building code services program, including but not limited to the
inspection and plan review of all construction, improvement, extension or alteration of buildings,
residences or structures, within the City’s jurisdiction;

NOW, THEREFORE, it is mutually agreed as follows:

1. County shall diligently enforce ail rules and regulations under the various
building codes and other applicable building codes adopted by the City with any amendments as
adopted by the City, and verify that all provisions of permitting required by the City pursuant to
such uniform codes are observed. Furthermore, all inspections, plan reviews and associated
activities conducted by the County pursuant to this Agreement shall be conducted in substantial
accord with the standards recognized by the City as expressed in City code.

2. City shall pay to County the portion of the City’s established permit fee amounts
pertaining to building code services that corresponds with the County’s adopted fee schedule for
building permit and plan review fees.

3. The City and the Commissioners shall have the option of terminating this contract
upon sixty (60) days written notice to the other party.

4, This Agreement shall become effective immediately upon the later between the
approvals of the Idaho City City Council and Board of County of Commissioner of Boise County
or the date of the last signature set forth below, whichever event occurs last, and shall remain in
effect until July 31, 2026, and shall be considered automatically renewed for successive one (1)
year periods thereafter unless terminated earlier by either party as provided above.



5. This Agreement shall in no way or manner be construed so as to bind or obligate
the Parties beyond the term of any particular appropriation of funds by the Boise County Board
of Commissioners or Idaho City City Council as may exist from time to time. Each party
reserves the right to terminate the Agreement if, in its sole judgment, the Boise County Board of
Commissioners or the Idaho City City Council, as the case may be, fails, neglects, or refuses to
appropriate sufficient funds as may be required for the County or City to continue their required
performance under the Agreement. Any such termination shall take effect on thirty (30) days
prior notice and be otherwise effective as provided in this Agreement

6. City and County each shall be responsible only for the acts, omissions or
negligence of its own officers, employees or agents. Nothing in this Agreement shall extend the
responsibility or liability of either City or County beyond that required by the Idaho Tort Claims
Act. Each party shall defend itself against any claims that arise solely from wrongful acts,
omissions or negligence of its officers, employees, or agents in the course of the performance of
this Agreement, but does not assume responsibility for the acts, omissions or negligence of the
other party or the other party’s officials, employees, agents and volunteers. Each party shall
promptly notify the other party of any claim arising under this Agreement and shall cooperate
fully with the defending party or its representatives in the defense of such claims.

7. Nothing in this Agreement shall be deemed to subject the County or the City to
suit by persons not party to this Agreement. The Agreement is intended solely to facilitate
intergovernmental cooperation among the Parties and does not create any right in other persons
to seek administrative or judicial enforcement of provisions herein. Any actions by persons not
party hereto maintained against the County or the City or their officers, employees and agents for
activities conducted pursuant to this Agreement shall be subject to, and controlled solely by, the
Idaho constitution and its statutes and administrative regulations and City Code as applicable.

8. The County may not subcontract or assign its rights (including the right to
compensation) or duties arising hereunder without the prior written consent of the City. Any
subcontractor or assignee will be bound by all of the terms and conditions of this contract.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties cause this agreement to be executed.

BOISE COUNTY BOARD OF CITY OF IDAHO CITY:
COMMISSIONERS: Kenneth Everhart, Mayor
By:

By:
By:

Date:
By:

Date:







CITY OF IDAHO CITY

Revenue Budget vs. Actual

For the Accounting Peried:
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Fund Fund DescriptAccoun Account Description

10
14
10
10
10
10
10
Lo
10
1d
10
1o
10
10
10
10

10

10
10
10

10
10

10

10
1¢
10
190
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
19
10

10

GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAFL,
GENERAL
GENERRL
CGENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL

GENERAL

FUND 31100
FUND 31200
FUND 31300
FUND 31400
FUND 32100
FUND 32200
FUND 32300
FUND 32400
FUND 32500
FUND 32510
FUND 32600
FUND 32700
FUND 32800
FUND 32900
FUND 33500
FUND 33700
FUND 33800
FUND} 33940
FUND 333950
FUND 33955
FUND 33960
FUND 34140
FUND 34200
FUND 34210
FUND 34220
FUND 34410
FUND 34500
FUND 36100
FUND 36200
FUND 36400
FUND 3§500
FUND 36740
FUND 36750
FUND 36760
FIUND 37200
FUND 37210
FUND 37300
FUND 37310
FUND 37400
FUND 37410
FUND 37800
FUND 38300
FUND 38500
FUND 38900
FUND 39700

Property Taxes

Froperly Tax Panalty and Interest
Personal Property Tax Replacement
Court Revenue

Beer Licenses

Ligquor Licenses

Wine Licenses

Business Licenses

Vendors Permits

Food Truck Permits

Catering Permits

Building Permits

Animal Licenses

Idaho Power Storage Space
State Liquor Appropriation
State Sales Tax

State Revenue Sharing

Law Enforcement Grants

CLG Grant (Historic)

PARKS AND REC GRANT REVENUE
Parks & Rec

Copy Fees

Event Checklist Fees

Event Fees- Law Enforcement
Noise Variance Application
Cemetery Plots

PLANNING and ZONING FEES
Checking Interest

Savings Intereat

LGIP MONTHLY-reinvestmens
Misc Receipts

Donations - City Hall
Donations-Law Enforcement
Donations - Community Hall
Community Hall Rentals

Rédeo Grounds Rental
Community Hall Cleaning Deposit
Rodeo Grounds Deposit
Community Hall Rental Sales Tax
Rodeo Grounds Sales Tax
Power Reimb-Visitor's Center
Lease Agreement Payments
Idaho Power Franchise

Law Contracts

Fire District Lease

Total

Received

Current Month Received ¥YTD

602,81
80,63
0.00
591.30
0.00
0.00
0.00
25.00
7.50
226.25
0.00
4,909,089
38.50

0. 00
0.00

o. 00
0.00
2,500.00
0.00
0,00

0.00

26,25
0.00
0.00
0.00

103.00
5.87
0.00
0.00
0.00
.00
0.00

3sl.00

826,25

=1
=]
o

150.00
150.00
39.67
.00
0.00

0,00

0.00

(=]
=2
=

=]
=]
=

10,%33.12

62,9%2.79
344.64
2,407.13
2,480.84
225,00

225.00
3,380.25
1,615.00

635.75

60.00
5,653 _4F
131.00
0.00
18,621.00
.00
3%,830.15
9,383.22
0.00

0.00
1,000.00
o.0o0

351.00
3,345.00
165,00
2,100,060
450,00
153.98
9.00
1,408.02
., 00
4,340,33
0. 00

1, 000.00

163,B40.15

Estimated Revenue

108,647.00
2,375.00
0.00

20, 000,00
1,200.00
1,200.00
1,000.00
4,436.00
2,163.00
.00
160.00
25,000, 00
500.00
£00.00
31,800.00
12,807.00
57,552.00
40,000.00
5,000.00
2,500.00
0.00
25.00
300,00
4,000.00
0.00
5,000.00
2,000.00
155,00
181.00
150.00
10,000,00
.00
38,261.00
]
3,978.00
0.00
3,600.00
0. 00
180.00
0.00
2,388.00
S0, 00
0.00
1,000, 00

1,000.00

189,859, 00

Revenue to be
Raceived
45,694.21

2,030.38
-2,407.13
17,519.16
975.00
1, 200,00
775.00
1,055,75
548.00
-635.75
100.00
19,346.52
362.00
500,00
13,179.00
12,807.00
17,721.85
30,616.78
5,000.00
2,500.00
~-1,000.00
25.00
63.75
4,000,00
-26.25
4,850.00
1,897.00
108.75
181.00
-18.4%
9,245.57
87.00
38,261.00
-351.00
634.00
-165.00

1,500.00

<450.00

225,718.85



20
20
20
20
20
20
20

20

51
51
51
51

51
51
51
51
51
51
51

STREET FUND

STREET FUND

STREET FUND

STREET FUND

STREET FUND

STREET FUND

STREET
STREET

FUND

STREET FUND

WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER

SEWER
SEWER
SEWER
SEWER
SEWER
SEWER

FUND
FUND
FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND
FUND
FUND

31100
31200
31300
33100
33110
33120
33200
36400
igs0ol

34800
34805
34810
34820
34840
34850
34860
36400
36600
36900
38200
38250

34800
24810
34830
34850
I4860
36400

Property Taxes

Property Tax Penalty and Interest
Perscnal Property Tax Replacement
Restricted Highway Fund / NQ

HO354 / HB308 Rebuild America / GFQ
HB362

Highway Users Revenue / QQ

LGIP MONTHLY-reinvestment

Idaho Power Franchise - Strests

Total

Users Fees

User Fees - DEQ Water Bond Payment
Hook-up Fees

on/Off Fees

Special Users Hook-up Fees
Users Late Fees

RV Dump Donations

LGIP MONTHLY-reinvestment
NSF Fee

Misc Revenue

DEQ Loan-Water Bond

USDA-GRANT FUNDS

Total

Users Feesg
Hock-up Fees
Special Users Fees
Users Late Fees

RV Dump Donations

LGIP MONTHLY-reinvestment

Total

34.

2o o o

Ao,

26,557,

25,
1,529,
a.
64,145.

92,650.

14,361.
75.

(=}

164.

73.

14,675,

B0

55

.00
.00
.00
.00

62

-90
.64
.00

(=]
(=]

.36
.00

00
16
ik}
00

23

41
64

.00

20
ag

.00

B3

147,

o,

4,152.
2. 777.
648.
13,896.
340,

1,862,

61,731,

193,2%0.0

3,701,
635,

0.
1,537,
392.
210,291,
50.

1,529,

.74

416
63
46
89
80
71

0.00

64,145,

475,572.

112,486,
3,701.

5}

-1,663.
168,

3,675,

118,367,

53

73
28

L0

35
ne

66

B0

44,681,
1,061.
4,733,
5,287,

11,51%9.
3,123,

oo

0o

o0
00
00

a0

17,763.00

6,012,

264,800.

80,000,

21,000,

266.

530.
2,652,
1,030.
8,000.

5.

9,679.
2,400, 000,
50,000.

2,838,032,

187,589,
21,000,

254.0

5,665.

618.1

3,000.

218,226,

)
o0
Q0
00
oo
00
Qg
00
QQ
00
aQ
00

00

13,776.
913,
4,732,
1,134,
1,741.
2,474,

3,866,

-40

5,682,

34, 280D.1

71,509,
BOD, 000,
17,298.
-369.
530,10
1,114.
637,
-202,291.
25,
8,149,
2,400,000.4¢

-14,145,

2,362,459,

99,858,

6
3¢
26
54
3l
54
11

.80

249

47

.72

.95
92
66

20



Statement of Expenditure - Budget vs.

For the Accounting Period:

Fund

10
10
10
14
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
i0
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERRL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERRL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL

} GENERAL

GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERRL
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Account

FUND
FUND
FUND
FUND
FUND
FUND
FUND
FUND
FUND
FUND
FUND
FUND
FUND
FUND
FUND
FUND
FUND
FUND

41500
41500
41500
41500
41500
41500
41500
41500
41500
41500
41500
41500
41500
41500
41500
41500
41500
41500
FUND 41500
FUND 41500
FUND 41500
FUND 41500
FUND 41500
FUND 41540
FUND 41500
FUND 41500
FUND 41500
FUND 41500
FUND 41500
FUND 4150
FUND 41500
FUND 41500
FUND 41500
FUND 41500
FUND 41500
FUND 415040
FUND 41500
FUND 41500
FUND 41500
FUND 41500
FUND 41500
FUND 41500
FUND 41500
FUND 41500
FUND 41500
FUND 41500
FUND 41500
FUND 41500
FUND 41500
FUND 41500
FUND 41500

Administrative
Administrative
Administrative
Administrative
Administrative
Administrative
Administrative
Administrative
Administrative
Administrative
Administrative
Administrative
Administrative
Administrative
Administrative
Administrative
Administrative
Administrative
Administrative
Administrative
Administrative
Administrative
Administrative
Administrative
Administrative
Administrative
Administrative
Administrative
Administrative
Administrative
Administrative
Administrative
Administrative
Administrative
Administrative
Administrative
Adminigtrative
Administrative
Administrative
Administrative
Administrative
Administrative
Administrative
Administrative
Administrative
Administrative
Administracive
Administrative
Administrative
Administrative

Administrative

Actual Report

Object

110
111
il12
150
210
220
240
260
3058
310
320
330
340
341
342
350
360
370
390
405
410
4240
430
440
450
460
470
490
491
492
493
500
520
560
570
590
510
611
620
621
623
631
650
670
673
674
200
910
815
530
940

Employee Salary

Council Salary

Mayor's Expense Account
Payroll & Taxes Expense
FICA and Medicare

Health & Life Insurance
Retirement

Worker's Compensation

Office Supplies

Postage

Website - Municipal Impact
Qffice Eguipment
Professional Fees

Solid Waste Fees
Professional Services

IT Services

Community Hall Deposit Refund
Bank Charges

Misc Expense

DIVISION of BUILDING SAFTEY
Historic District Expense
Liability/Property Insurance
Auditor Fees

Publighing & Printing

Travel & Mileage

Dues & Subscriptions
Training

Telephone Services - SIMPLII
CENTURY LINK - internet services
CELL PHONES - VERIZON WIRELESS
COUNCIL IPads - VERIZON WIRELESS
OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES
Office Equip Repair & Maint.
Cemetery Expense

Attorney Fees

Sales/Use Tax Payable
Supplies - Fund Specific
Supplies - Cleaning - Buildings
Repairs - Visitor's Center
Repairs - Community Hall
Repairs - City Hall
Administrative Maintenance
Propane - City Hall

Power - City Hall

Power - Community Hall

Power - Visitor's Center
Miscellaneocus

Crdinance Codification
PLANNING and ZONING EXPENSES
Parks & Rec Expenses
Historic District Expenses

Total

Committed

Current
Month

3,219

o

a.
292,
1,080,
420,

41.

37,

139.1

56,
6,000.
azi,
150.

141.

208,

15.

50.
3z2.

0
[
4

729.

.58
oo
00
00
20
93
15
.aa
98
G0
.00

.00
59
00
39
00
57
.00
.27
.00
.00
.00
.00
15
oo
.00
.00
.00
27
41
. Q0
+00
.00
00
.79
.52
.an
.00
.46
.00
.00
.00
.00
.26
.11
.00
00
.00
.84
.00
.63

CTommicted

YTD

17,634,
4,800,

0.

1,716,
4,356,
2,501,
1,131,

841.

R=J

5,014.
358,
207,

1,282,
750,

3%.
527.
5.

1.119.
965.

3,087,

2,163,

457.

1,255,
0.
75,388,

12
an

0o

¥, Qo0

22
61

%.B4
.00
.66
]
.12
ST
.27
.00
.58
.00
.84
.15
.46
.00
0.36

.59

.87
.00
.00

a0
61
51
a1

46
00
46
38
8
77
a0

.00

83

.00

23
09
34

Current

Available

Apprepriatior Appropriation

40,096,

00

a0

7,200,040

500,

00

0.00

5Q0.
1,900.
16,550.
10,000.
500,
600.
2,500.
2,000.
2,000,
2,000.
1,350.
1,300.
1,500.
4,200,
3,587,
18,734.
1,500,
2,000.
2,000,
2,000,
182,061,

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

0o
09
o0
1]¢]
a0
0o
00
a0
0o
00
o0
iv}
00
00

00
0o
ao
oo
0o

22,461.
2,400
500.
.
4,174.
1,643,
3,298,
6%,
558.
148.
309.
3,247.

534

2,250,
630,
918.

4,441,

2,000,

17.
524.
291.
191.
750,
629.
isl.
197.
173.
500.

1,000.

16,550.
4,986.
141.
392.
1,217,
1,250.
1,960.
1,473.
1,297,
180.
534
1,132.
1,423,
18,734
1,042.
2,000.
744

2,000.

106,672,

:3:]
L]
0o
oo
78
39
84
ac
19
20
00
84

.00
.16
-6,000,

1,568,

00
34
00
88
23
T3
00

.42

00
16
85
54
00
64
41
99
13
oo
00
00
00
39
49
19
00
54
00
54
62

.92

23
60

.00

17
00

.77

00
12



10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20

GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL

STREET
STREET
STREET
STREET
STREET
STREET
STREET
STREET
STREET
STREET
STREET
STREET
STREET
STREET
STREET
STREET

STREET FUND

STREET
STREET
STREET
STREET
STREET
STREET
STREET
STREET
S5TREET
STREET
STREET

FUND
FUND

FUND 42100
FUND 42100
FUND 42100
FUND 42100
FUND 42100
FUND 42100
FUND 42100
FUNT 42100
FUND 42100
FUND 42100
FUND 42100
FUND 42100
FUND 42100
FIWD 421440
FUND 42100
FUND 42100
FUND 42100
FUND 42100
FUND 42100
FUND 42100

43200
43200
43200
43200
43200
43200
43200
43200
43200
43200
43200
43200
43200
43200
43200
43200
43200
43200
43200
43200
43200
43200
43201
43200
43200
43200
43200
43200

Law
Law
Law
Law
Law
Law
Law
Law
Law
Law
Law
Law
Law
Law
Law
Law
Law
Law
Law

Law

Enforcement
Enforcement
Enforcement
Enforcement
Enforcement
Enforcement
Enforcement
Enforcement
Enforcement
Enforcement
Enforcement
Enforcement
Enforcement
Enforcement
Enforcement
Enforcement
Enforcement
Enforcement
Enforcement

Enforcement

Street

Street

Street

Street

Street

Street

Street
Street

Street

Street

Street

Street
Street

Street
Street

Street

Street

Street

Street

Street

Street

Street

Street

Street

Street

Strest

Street

Etreet

110
210
220
240
260
05
330
380
390
420
450
460
470
480
492
540
570
610
615
640

Employee Salary

FICA and Medicare
Health & Life Insurance
Retirement

Worker's Compensation
QOffice Supplies

Office Bquipment
Uniform Expense

Misc Expense
Liability/Property Insurance
Travel & Mileage

Dues & Subscriptiens
Training

Fuel & 0il

CELL PHONES - VERIZON WIRELESS

Equipment Repairs
Attorney Fees

Supplies - Fund Specific
New Equipment

Vehicle Expense

Total

110
210
220
240
260
420
430
440
450
480
540
610
612
613
614
615
630
632
633
534
€35
636
640
652
672
675
741
742

Employee Salary

FICA and Medicare

Health & Life Insurance
Retirement

Worker's Compensation
Liability/Property Insurance
Auditor Fees

Publishing & Printing
Travel & Mileage

Fuel & 0il

Equipment Repairs

Supplies - Fund Specific
Supplies - SHOP PUBLIC WORKS
small Taools

Signs

New Egquipment

Maintenance and Operations
Dust Abatement

Snow Removal - Streets
Boardwalk Repairs

Street Maintenance

Paving Project

Vehicle Expense

Propane - water and sewer
Power-Street Lights

Fowsr - Shop

Grader Payment

Backhoe Payments

Total

o o o o

o o o

162.

f=]

2,526,

153

537,
282.

a.

0.

23,
11,370.
0.

13.

2

2 o 9

(=]

415,

.00
7.36
.50
.39

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.86

54

.00

1)

.25

29
44

48
oo
85
40

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.30
.00
.oo
.ao

.00

18.BQ

.13

75,515,
5,778.
5,101.
9,101.

2,575,

916,
623,

3,799

4,254,

4,385,

1,137,

3,000,

&, 00

6,634 .

133,634,

17,502.

1,338

3,708.
1,9%6.
562,
399,
0.
113,
Q.
819,
13,606,
267,
44,

12.

&.581.

1,852,

5,441,

83

<83

05

.80

14
55
00
90
0o
40
Q0
75
52
78
0e

61

.00

61

.00
.00
.00

44

.00

s

2,851,

159,

1,470.

41
.00

30

97

.00

8¢

63

125,430,
9.388.
6,000.

12,825,

2,575,

12,000.
0.
6,700.

14,000,

20T, 458 .

26,137.

1,97¢

6,340,

o0

G0

00

P

2,888.00

562.

4900.

155

100,
1,500,
5,000,

00,00

500.

96,012,

00
00

.00
.a0

o0
o0
Q0

00

0.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
Q0
.00

ap

49,894,
3,609.
898.
3,723.

2,364

562,
.00

3,000.

8,634.
637.
2,631.
931.

41.
100,
680,

-8,606.
3z,
455.
137.
500.
1,418.
147.
14, 030.
0.
1,500,
4,258.
7,788.1
-38.

1,998,
340.

a5

46
96

.00
.00
.07
.50
.00
.94
250,
250.

00
0o

.00
.61

10

[of¢]

.07
.17

9.83

334.60

37,284,



51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
S1
51
51
51

51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51

WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER

43400
43400
43400
43400
43400
43400
43400
43400
43400
43400
43400
43400
43400
43400
43400
43400
43400
43400
43400
43400
43400
43400
43400
43400
43400
43400
43400
43400
43400
43400
43400
43400
43400
43400
43400
43400
43400
43400
43400
43400
43400
43400
43400
43400
43400
43400
43400

Water
Water
Water
Water
Water
Water
Water
Water
Water
Water
Water
Water
Water
Water
Water
Water
Water
Water
Water
Water
Watexr
Water
Water
Water
Water
Water
Water
Water
Water
Water
Water
Water
Water
Water
Water
Water
Water
Warer
Water
Water
Water
Water
Water
Water
Water
Water

Water

110
111
113
210
220
240
260
305
310
320
330
340
341
350
420
430
440
450
460
470
480
4910
491
492
493
520
530
540
570
580
610
€12
613
615
630
631
640
650
651
652
671
GE0
681
720
742
850
910

Employee Salary

Council Salary

Cercified Plant Operator
FICA and Medicare

Health & Life Insurance
Retirement

Worker's Compensation
Office Supplies

Postage

Website - Municipal Impact
Office Egquipment
Professional Fees

Solid Waste Fees

IT Services
Liability/Property Insurance
Auditor Fees

Publishing & Printing

Travel & Mileage

Dues & Subscripticns
Training

Fuel & 0il

Telephone Services - SIMPLII
CENTURY LINK - internet services
CELL PHONES - VERIZON WIRELESS
COUNCIL IPads - VERIZON WIRELESS
Office Equip Repair & Maint.
Misc. Expences

Equipment Repairs

Attorney Fees

Engineers Fees

Supplies - Fund Specific
Supplies - SHOP PUBLIC WORKS
Small Tools

New Eguipment

Maintenance and Operations
Administrative Maintenance
Vehicle Expense

Propane - City Hall
Propane-Shop

Propane - water and sewer
Power WATER AND SEWER
Chemicals

Water Tests

Water Improvement Project
Backhoe Payments

Water Bond

Ordinance Codification

Toral

a,872.95
500.00
0.00
TLT. 08
1,879.93
8g82.00
0.00

G, 00
105,28
J.00

0. 00

.00

2.00
1,937.4%
4,197.7%
72.00
20,745.00
0.00
7.649.00
.00

50,205.79

77,577.
4,000.0
1,796,
6,240,

15,190.
H,961.
2,790,

851.
428,
[+
6,499,
1,417.
330.
4,052,
T.1%98.
£, 583,
16.

0.

1,515,

2,750,
827.

=11
378.

5,014,
118.
768.
111.
267.
18,615,
21,440.
80,
148,

14,804,
7.536.

4,857,

19

47
63
48
&4
00

47

21

.00
G0
.00

1Y)
88
69
24
an
a3
17

9=

53

67

64,145.00

4,117,
87,649,
228.

391,666,

66

112,206,
7.200.0
5,000,
8,721,

22,800,
12,613,
2,790.
B20.
650.
373.0
5,575.
2.000.0
600.
6,000,
7.200.
5,562,
500.
500.
1,300.
1,030,
5,000,
1,500,
1,500,
350,
540.

1,000,

2,500,
7,200,

00

00

oo

oo
00
00
00

00

00
an
a0
oo
00
00
00
v}
00
oo
00
0o
00
oo

.00

00
00

]

5. 000.00

33,586,
00
500.

lae,700,

19,500.

1,500,
1,500,
1,600,
0.
1,500.
20,996.
15, 000.
9,130,
2,430, 000.
S,01L.
BO, 000,

500.

00
L]
oo
an
00
oo
00
o
L]
ag
00
Dli]

on

09

=

o0

2,839,023.00

34,628,
3,240.
3,203,
2,480,
7,609,
3,651,

-11,
221.

373.(

-924.
582.
209.

1,947.

483,
S0¢.
-215.
1,030,
2,249.
672.
661.
263,

161.

1,000,

2,500.
2,186.
4,881.
32,787.
388.
232.

84

-1,940.

1,419,
1,351.
-191.

1,500.
6,191.
7,463,

4,173,

2,335,855.0

893,
7,649,
271,

=466, 156,

81
o0
53

AT

36

.00

47
40
oo
28
50
11
17

.80
Bl

68
oo
62
00
56
83
08
3%
79
00

-00

H1]
00
12
31
76
20

17

17
05
25
02

.00

1]
47
33
00

29

a0

09

34



52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52

52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52

52
52
52
52
52

52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52

52

SEWER
SEWER
SEWER
SEWER
SEWER
SEWER
SEWER
SEWER
SEWER
SEWER
SEWER
SEWER
SEWER
SEWER
SEWER
SEWER
SEWER
SEWER
SEWER
SEWER
SEWER
SEWER
SEWER
SEWER
SEWER
SEWER
SEWER
SEWER
SEWER
SEWER
SEWER
SEWER
SEWER
SEWER
SEWER
SEWER
SEWER
SEWER
SEWER
SEWER
SEWER
SEWER
SEWER
SEWER
SEWER
SEWER

FUND

43500
43500
43500
43500
43500
43500
43500
43500
43500
43500
43500
43500
43500
43500
43500
43500
43500
43500
43500
43500
43500
43500
43500
43500
43500
43500
43500
43500
43500
43500
43500
43500
43500
43500
43500
43500
43500
43500
43500
43500
43500
43500
43500
43500
43500
43500

Sewer
Sewer
Sewer
Sawer
Sewer
Sewer
Sewer
Sewer
Sewer
Sewer
Sewer
Sewer
Sewer
Sewer
Sewer
Sewer
Sewer
Sewer
Sewer
Sewer
Sawer
Sewer
Sewer
Sewer
Sawer
Sewer
Sawer
Sewer
Sewer
Sewer
Sewer
Sewer
Sewer
Sewer
Sewer
Sewer
Sewer
Sewer
Sewer
Sewer
Sewer
Sewer
Sewer
Sewer
Sewer

Sewer

110
111
113
190
210
220
240
260
i0s
310
20
330
340
341
350
420
430
440
450
460
470
480
490
491
492
493
520
540
570
580
610
612
613
615
630
631
6410
650
651
652
670
671
680
682
T42
910

Employee Salary

Council Salary

Certified Plant Operator
Payroll & Taxes Expense
FICA and Medicare

Health & Life Insurance
Retirement

Worker's Compensation
Qffice Supplies

Postage

Website - Municipal Impact
Office Equipment
Professional Fees

Solid Waste Fees

IT Services
Liability/Property Insurance
Auditor Fees

Publishing & Printing
Traval & Mileage

Dues & Subscriptions
Training

Fuel & 0il

Telephone Services SIMPLII

CENTURY LINK - internet services
CELL PHONES - VERIZON WIRELESS
COUNCIL IPads - VERIZON WIRELESS

Cffice Equip Repair & Maint.
Equipment Repairs

Attorney Fees

Engineers Fees

Supplies - Fund Specific
Supplies - SHOP PUBLIC WORKS
small Tools

Few Equipment

Maintenance and Operations
Administrative Maintenance
Vehicle Expense

Propane - City Hall
Propane-Shop

Propane - water and sewer
Power - City Hall

Power WATER AND SEWER
Chemicals

Sewer Tests

Backhoe Paymenkts

Ordinance Codification

Total

133.0

33.

214.

is0,

Gl.
17.

685,
1,675,

836.

.00
D00
.00
.09
.57
.61
.00

15

15

.60
.00
.27
.00
L)

.00

00

73
46
00

.00
.00

.0l

4

1

', 2783
BOO.

&6, 087.

3,678,
9,613,
5,307,
1,800.

364.

183.

1,894,

390.

1,621

6,998,
3, 60%.
1398
450,

46,

21

89

L1l

26
an
44

110.00

1,920.
G20,
1,089,

234
151

2,401,
2,507,
.00
185.
54.
34.
7.517.
9,733,
16,
65,
1,567.

42
36

25

.64
.27

.20

75

an

68
58
66
81

T.85

67,836 .00

3,600,

5,000,
14,200.
7,334.0
1,800.
600,
400.

125

500.
450.
6,585.
6,000.
11,824,
1,177,

Q0.

218,226

.00
.00

0.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.aa

.00
.oo

]
0o
L]
0Q

o0

Q0
a0

134

149,
113.
390,
1,079.
64

440

466.
265,
.73

348

500,
588,
1,493.
5,000.
14,047,
445,
265.
1,482,
266.
.51
.20

483
930

-67.
0.0
500.
450 .
1,799,
1,431,
3,732,
-587,
71.

70,418,

.12
.00
.97
.00
LTl
.79
.04
.00
.08
.32
)
.58
.00
.11
-89
74
.00
.56

78
08
00
58

75
36

oo
25
00
00
32
42
34
19
16

16

00
oo
49
17
02
72
08






UTILITY BILLING SYSTEM Report ID: 1020

Page 1

CITY OF IDAHO CITY

PAST DUE 60 OR MORE DAYS For target date 06/12/2024 08:51:24 - 0611212024
Account Route - Meter Customer Name Service Address User Type
Fund - Service Balance Past Due
P woe D T v
51 - WATER BASE
52 - SEWER 969926 9263.18
51.WATER LATE FEE
52 . SEWER LATE FEE ) 824385 824385
51-MISC ey B
5t OVERPAYMENT
Subiotal for Account 2000103 - 1734341 17507 03
ot o ) S ——
51 - WATER BASE 13104 6552
$1. WATER USAGE 00
52 . SEWER 10517 6883
51 - WATER LATE FEE P AST D U E 2455 17.55
52 - SEWER LATE FEE 251 10.87
51 ONJOFF FEE 7000 70,00
51 - QYERPAYMENT
Sublotat for Aocount 2000200 35334 2077
1900 02-19 — 607 MAIN STREET RESIDENTIAL
51 WATER BASE 7—%\} 6 } 0 19341 127,80
51- WATER USAGE 774 774
52- SEWER Q 109.02 7264
51 WATER LATE FEE m‘ 2_50 é/” 630
52 . SEWER LATE FEE 830
51 - OVERPAYMENT
Sublots! for Acoourt 2001900 3 20831
o oD potifpeniis —
51 - WATER BASE 137.43 7191
41 - WATER USAGE 2046 16.68
S P QST B U E e s
51 WATER LATE FEE 749 645
52 - SEWER LATE FEE 89 6.48
51+ OVERPAYMENT
Subtolal for Acoount 2003100 29258 17247
2007100 0271 — 609 MAIN STREET . RESIDENTIAL
51. WATER BASE ?’D’“‘j é I O 199.94 134.42
5% - WATER USAGE 5 881 540
52 SEWER $ b /I I 10902 7268
51 - WATER LATE FEE Fa 25@ 77
52 - SEWER LATEFEE 717
51 - QVERPAYMENT
Subtolal for Agooust 2007100 mn 20250
2003400 0294 - 116 E HILL ROAD RESIDENTIAL
51 - WATER BASE u & 4 ’ 7} 2? 13104 6552
5% - WATER USAGE ‘a"' —P ! : 28 207
52. SEWER 4_ /[8’ /Z“,’ 8255 %7
§t - WATER LATE FEE 4 43
52 . SEWER LATE FEE 514 428
5% - OVERPAYMENT
Sublolat for Account 2009400 - 2585 1225
20176-00 02118 — 215 MONTGOMERY STREE RESIDENTIAL
51 WATER BASE Lﬁé.’, Pimaa 435, ?@ R %208
51 WATER USAGE : 2286 28
52- SEWER 21804 145 %
o en 4(z/z24
52 - SEWER LATE FEE 1452
51. MISC
51 - OVERPAYMENT
Sublota! for Acoount 2011200+ 88408 i
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Page 2

UTILITY BILLING SYSTEM Report ID; 1020 CITY OF IDAHO CITY
PAST DUE 60 OR MORE DAYS For target date 06/12/2024 08:51:24 - 06/12/2024
Account Route - Meter Customer Name Service Address User Type
Fund - Service Balance Past Due
2012600 02428 - 316 W WALULLA STREET RESIDENTIAL
51 WATER BASE ; ~$ 1304 8552
51 WATER USAGE Lﬂd"q{' ,OD
52. SEWER " 76.40 4006
51. WATER LATE FEE 6 / 4 / ﬂ 674 674
52 . SEWER LATE FEE 6 &7
51 . ON/OFF FEE
51 - CYERPAYMENT
Sutriotal for Account 2012600 2092 11806
20131400 0213 - 116 COTTONWOOD STREET RESIDENTIAL
51- WATER BASE s 52104 45552
51-WATER USAGE O F P
52 SEWER 26099 25265
51 WATER LATE FEE 188,18 13761
52 - SEWER LATE FEE R ) 15912
51 - ONJOFF FEE 75.00 75.00
51 . OVERPAYMENT
Subdotal for Acoount 2013100 : 1286.46 1079.90
214200 02142 - 200 COMMERCIAL STREET RESIDENTIAL
5% - WATER BASE Ld. + $ 205 7 196,56 13104
51 WATER USAGE o ‘ ' 15 135
52. SEWER 10902 7268
51 - WATER LATE FEE 6[ /Z/ 4 655
52 - SEWER LATE FEE Z— 655
51 - ON/OFF FEE
51 - OVERPAYMENT
Subiolal for Account 2014200+ 32003 20507
e - o iy S
51 . WATER BASE A 5‘? ] 5 ?4 2484 196.56
$1- WATER USAGE Lﬂ 6')1' P ' ' 47381 25880
52 - SEWER 16353 10902
51- WATER LATE FEE / Z Z_L/ M
52 . SEWER LATE FEE §L 01
51 - OVERPAYMENT
Sublotsl for Account 20168-00 9345 56438
2019300 0219 — 3065 HIGHWAY 21 ,7 Z 0 COMMERCIAL
51 - WATER BASE - $ 7’5 s 54432 %288
51.WATER USAGE J 1439 8829
52 - SEWER 9055 327.06
51 . WATER LATE FEE 4 /Z Z l{ 2161
52 - SEWER LATE FEE ne
51. MISC
Sutrotal for Account 20193-00 119252 ma
2013400 0218 — 3867 HIGHWAY ;57 5 { 8 COMMERCIAL
51 WATER BASE Laf7+ Pi{ : 200.84 19656
51- WATER USAGE G841 380
52- SEWER / / (_’ 16353 10902
51 - WATER LATE FEE 4 Z Z- 1321
52 - SEWER LATE FEE 1324
51. MISC
51 - OVERPAYMENT
Subiotal for Account 20194-00 58320 Exik ]
v 2108 o % GOLOROKD COMMERCIAL
51 - WATER BASE .I[.zlf?"' FE{ f[/Z_% 46} 2012 %208
§1- WATER USAGE 1385 852
52- SEWER 21804 145.96
51 WATER LATE FEE 6‘/ Z‘ / Z'LIL 129
52 - SEWER LATE FEE 13.98
1. MISC

Sutiotal for Account 20199-00 - 85293 4159
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Page 3

UTILITY BILLING SYSTEM Report ID: 1020 CITY OF IDAHO CITY
PAST DUE 60 OR MORE DAYS For target date 06/12/2024 08:51:24 - 06M2/2024
Account Route -Meter ~ Customer Name Service Address User Type
Fund - Service Balance Past Due
2020600 02200 302 WWALULLA STREET RESIDENTIAL
§1- WATER BASE 7—1) CQ/ { 0 ws 13104
51 - WATER USAGE 17.32 1349
52- SEWER L.d‘.'?’f’ 'P 265,9;1551 8417
51 WATER LATE FEE 15.80 790
52- SEWER LATE FEE 3 / 7/ Zq, .47 s
51 - OVERPAYMENT
Sublotal for Acoourt 2020800 : 3006 2640
20217-00 02-247 117 PROSPECTOR LANE /4 RESIDENTIAL
$1 - WATER BASE 19656 13504
51 WATER USAGE 7"b G 1264 710
52- SEWER

51 - WATER LATE FEE
52 . SEWER LATE FEE

109.02 7288
2178 52
17.24 175

51 - ONOFF FEE é / y B I
51 - NSF FEE dy
51 - OVERPAYMENT
Sublotalfor Account 2017-00 357.24 2308
2022000 o202 311 WWALULLA STREET RESIDENTIAL
51 WATER BASE 19228 12676
51 - WATER USAGE 16.90 1008
52 - SEWER ‘P ] 100.02 268
51 - WATER LATE FEE 65
52 - SEWER LATE FEE 854
oo 3/ /5/24
Subiotal for Acoount 2022000 Ko ] o LT
2022300 02-223 132 PROSPECTOR LANE RESIDENTIAL
51 WATER BASE ’?, é O 106,56 13104
51 - WATER USAGE 42501 am
52 . SEWER

Lugt B $Yl6 55 = e

51 - WATER LATE FEE

52 SEWER LATE FEE 4 69
51 ONIOFF FEE 3 // Z/7¢
51 OVERPAYMENT
Subloaifor Account X22300 - s 2805
02900 a2 HOABERANADD, o RESIDENTIAL
51 WATER BASE bf' —’;ﬁ Z , 5 12104 65,52
$1- WATER USAGE i,_,ﬁ "6 951
52 SEWER 7268 %M
51 WATER LATE FEE 5 / { / Z—+ 810 610
52 SEWER LATE FEE 890 750
51+ OVERPAYMENT
Subtota for Account 2022800 203 12501
20297.00 02237 24 BUENA VISTA ROAD RESIDENTIAL
51- WATER BASE 7‘]) é / O 19656 13404
51 WATER USAGE E . F [ E nn3 %%
52- SEWER 5/0 0 1453 109.02
51 WATER LATE FEE 1929 101
52 - SEWER LATE FEE | Z/ ) Z% 1969 103
51-OVERPAYMENT
Sublota for Account 2023700 - 15464 862
220460 02304 112 PROSPECTOR RESIDENTIAL
o1 waren st 713 LNO  wa s
51 WATER USAGE 1487 974
278, 5
52 SEWER | gt -P A 78, ¢ 809
51 WATER LATE FEE 20 1258
52- SEWER LATE FEE / 3/ yA E ) a9 55
Sublcta for mm a4 2875
Total Balance: 28309.96

Total Past Due: 23997.54
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